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SCHOLARSHIP DETAILS OF MGMIUDPO OF THE

ACDEMIC YEAR (2021-22)
S.R | NAME OF SCHOLARSHIP AMOUT INSTITUTION ACADEMIC
NO | STUDENT TYPE YEAR
22 . Private 15,000 Framjee Cawasjee 2021-2022
Ms.Afra Khatri Institute

Dr.Uttara Deshmukh (P&QO)
Associate Professor,
Head of the Department,

MGM Institute’s University Department of Prosthetics and Orthotics,

Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.

Dr. Uttara Deshmukh (P & Q),

H. O. D. In-Chargs,

MGM Institute’s University Department
of Prosthetics and Orthotics,
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.
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MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade ‘A++’ Accredited by NAAC

MGM NEW BOMBAY COLLEGE OF NURSING

5™ Floor, MGM Educational Campus, Plot No. 1& 2, Sector-1
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai — 410 209.

5.1.1 - List of students who received scholarships/

Sr No Name of the student Name of the scholarship
1 Ms. Rupali Gupta Trans Union Cibil
2 Ms. Merin Jose Trans Union Cibil
3 Ms. Ansa Roy Trans Union Cibil
4 Ms. Jemy George Daniel Trans Union Cibil
5 Ms. Anju Paul Trans Union Cibil
6 Ms. Derlin Teena Thomas Trans Union Cibil
7 Ms. Sneha Philip Trans Union Cibil
8 Ms. Jeeva S. Varghese Trans Union Cibil
9 Ms. Nileena Sabu Trans Union Cibil
10 |Ms. Juby Anna James Trans Union Cibil
11 Ms. Jasmine James Trans Union Cibil
12 Ms. Priyanka Patil Trans Union Cibil
13 Ms. Aneeta Mathew Trans Union Cibil
14 Ms, Anet Mariam Mathew Trans Union Cibil
15 Ms. Merlin B. Thomas Trans Union Cibil
16 Ms. Alphy Joseph Trans Union Cibil
17 Ms. Jiya Samuel Trans Union Cibil
18 Ms. Blessy Skariya Trans Union Cibil
19 Ms. Acty Jaison Trans Union Cibil
20  [Ms. Christy Shajan Trans Union Cibil
21 Ms. Ankita Bhatade JSW Foundation
22 Ms. Elsha Lalu JSW Foundation
23 Ms. Sayali Vijay Kadam JSW Foundation
24 Ms. Vaibhavi Mhatre JSW Foundation
25 Ms. Shreya Mokal JSW Foundation
26 Ms. Bhagyalekshmi Ajit JSW Foundation
27 Ms. Priyanka Patil Pragati (Shiksha Seva Foundation)
28 Ms. Ankita Bhatade Pragati (Shiksha Seva Foundation)
29 Ms. Bhagyalekshmi Ajit Pragati (Shiksha Seva Foundation) =
30  [Ms. Tejal Sanjay Patil Pragati (Shiksha Seva Foundation) J#/Z o™
31  [Ms. Joise Benjamin Pragati (Shiksha Seva Foundation)f}
32 Ms. Priyanka Patil SNA scholarship
33 Ms. Anju Paul Tata Education Trust
34 Ms. Derlin Teena Thomas Tata Education Trust
35 Ms. Ishwari Khamdekar Tata Education Trust
36  |Ms. Sonam B Aglave Tata Education Trust
37 Ms. Devika S. Jagadale Tata Education Trust
38 Ms. Sneha Gracious Tata Education Trust
39 Ms. Vanessa Thomas Tata Education Trust
40 Ms. Tanvi K. Kadam Tata Education Trust




4] Ms. Janvi Ann Thomas Tata Education Trust
42 Ms, Karleena Thomas Tata Education Trust
43 Ms. Merin Jose TSS Sameer

44 Ms. Ansa Roy TSS Sameer

45 Ms. Derlin Teena Thomas TSS Sameer

46 Ms. Priyanka Patil TSS Sameer

47 Ms. Sejal Patil TSS Sameer

48 Ms. Bhakti Sawant TSS Sameer

; NN
/ Kamothe, '\__ﬂ

v i Navi Mumbai }
‘410203 J

_ H UL
¥’ Prabha K. Dasila
rofessor & Director
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To
Vidyasarthi

NSDL scholarship,

From,

Sejal Manesh Patil,

Tst-year BSc Nursing student,

MGM New Bombay College of Nursing, Kamothe
Navi Mumbai

Subject: Request for an Acknowledgement mail for
TSS Scholarship to submit to the college on their
request.

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

| am Sejal Manesh Patil, received a
scholarship of Rs25000 from TSS - Vidyasarathi
scholarship for the year
2021-22. 1 am requesting you to send me an
Acknowledgement mail for on being awarded the
TSS Vidyasarathi scholarship for the year 2021-22
to my Mail
Id sejaib786 0 omail.com to submit to college on
their request.

I need a mail or letter to submit to the
college which will tell me from which company | got
the scholarship. | am attaching copy my updated
passbook below for your reference.

Hope to hear from you soon.

Thanking you

Sincerely,
Sejal Manesh Patil
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Acknowledgement mail for TSS scholershlp
1 message

Bhaktl Sawant <bhak‘usawant009@gmall com>

To: vidyasaarathi <vidyasaarathi@nsdl.co.in>

To
Vidyasarthi,
nsdl sholership,

From

Bhakti sawant,

1st year bsc nursing student,

MGM new bombay college of nursing kamothe
navi mumbai

Subject:Request for an Acknowledgement mail for TSS
sholership to submit to the college on their request.

Respected Sir,

I'm Bhakti Sawant,received a sholership of Rs.
25,000 from TSS Vidyasarthi scholership for the year
2021-22.I'm requesting you to send me an
Acknowledgement mail for on being awarded the TSS
Vldyasar’[hl scholershlp for the year 2021-22 to my Mail
Id | (umaileon to submit to college on
their requesr.

I need a mail or letter to submit to the college
which will tell me from which company i got the
scholership.I'm attaching the copy of massegs below for
your reference
Hope to hear from you soon.

Thanking you.

Sincerely,
Bhakti Sawant.

Bhakhr sy has Saq way &
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4/8/22, 7:45 PM Gmail - Re: ICIC| Bank E-payment for M/s Joise Benjamin Ub [% (2 B& f Gbm;l/b
: 14t Yooy E\ScNuﬂgi‘na

maruti xerox <marutixerox85@gmail.com>

Re: ICICI Bank E-payment for M/s Joise Benjamin

1 message

Joise Benjamin <joisebenjamin03@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 8, 2022 at 7:43 PM
To: marutixerox85@gmail.com

On Wed, 30 Mar 2022, 7:14 pm , <customercare@icicibank.com> wrote:

Dear Sir / Madam,

We hawe credited your account 2000000XXX3791 with Rs30000.0(Rupees Thirty Thousand and Zero paise only)
through Payment Ref No. 2693055293 on behalf of SHIKSHA SEVA FOUNDATION.

Regards,
ICICI Bank Limited




ICICIBank

Dear Sir/Madam,

E-Payment Advice

Value Date:

Customer Name:

Bank Reference No/UTR No:

30-03-2022
Joise Benjamin
208918913105

Please be informed that your account number XXXXXXXXXXX3791 is credited by the value of Rs. 30000.0 (Rs. Rupees Thirty
Thousand and Zero paise only. ) on behalf of SHIKSHA SEVA FOUNDATION.

Beneficiary Name

Value Date

Amount

Remark

Joise Benjamin

30-03-2022

30000.00

vidyasaarathi Scholarship

This is a computer Generated Advice hence does not require signature,




‘T/b‘ jO‘lse. ﬁ c:}'qm;f‘-?




Ealonte. BT He el A

e :

it Qe Fon fadenge st i e/ e eaacs, o0 oifed Aok, s o e,
sttt v, Rggfive gz, Yaltitere Shenm, iderceon ofifiv Riseaorapmt whevm wen oy
I 90 Tl B TRl SR 71, '

LoicE

el & de 2t v Rt 3 fvend and ) wmasm £ i/ e, SR ol Rk, el e use,
ol 2 v, gl & voemy, Fegns @ & oo, R ofifla Reafdared it wde s weam stz 08
A s pee 5 woll qandl A ok |

. Warning

L - Beware ol fictibous offers, massages / SMS about lottery winnings, cheap fund Oﬂmm
offers, schotarship offer of emigrabion visas, offer of admission 1o reputed universities abrogad and
wiilar such ofers from rasdsters withinthe country o from abroad,

fice-pb. 01861 01000 BTN
LFSC BKIDOOODIBE

- - “ . # 3 . . = .
Ay arfos gfar e e I Bank of India
r. ¥ase EEAKDRAR BFTTAL- Beespation @~ . STURRNY g
Be. dddrass : SHOP ROOSL, 2, X & 4, PIOT KDL & 6, BECTOR Address ! FLAT N0 205 BEOOMI SAGAR SECTOR 344

FARARASHYRR, WAV mmpmar, 41624190 PLOT B0 4 KHARGRAR i)

Br. el @ = RAVY WikEA! anw §
Br. Faail RhargharSector-35 Raigadabaskolisdia. co. s PARARASHTRA THRTA | ? i
A0 Node » BEINCLOD1 B Operations! tnst: SELR
Witk Code » andpi Kogiratios : RRGN,
Chstomer i : 108298528 AIC Dpen D, : 20-05-2021
iccount %o, GHRGI0HI0RRITE) Scheme Dese: SAVINUS RANK GRNREAL 2
Name ¥. I0T5R EREIANIN Soheas fode: SRi01 1%

$pl. Charge Code: KO CONCESSIONS 1% ChsRGRS ”5’*--

{ For 3&31‘ queries [ enquiry Grievance Redeess Officer, M0
Toll Tree no. of our sall coster:1800220229,7A001031906 firigrance Redrens Officer,t
o This paxs hook is mm geserated uﬂ iaes not requite avy initials




2
£ g g Pt i L
“

me Joise Benjomin

My Dashboard

4 = Scheme Date of Scholarship
®)  Closing Application Amount(F)
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TATA EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT
TRUST

c/o0. Sir Ratan Tata Trust, Bombay House, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai-
400001,

Administrative Office: Mulla House, 3rd Floor, 51, MG Road, Fort, Mumbai-
400001.

Tel.: 6665 8282 Fax : 022-6665 8013

30-Mar-2022

Janvi Ann Thomas

Room no 103, Mamta Sadan apt, Khojgaon, khuntavali,
Ambernath West

Maharashtra

Sub: Award of Scholarship for the year 2021-2022

Dear Student,

We are pleased to inform you that you have been awarded a
scholarship for the academic year 2021 - 2022. This is a merit
scholarship with an appropriate consideration given to fees.

Scholarship Award Details
Course of ]
Study Bachelor of Nursing
College MGM New Bombay College of Nursing,
kamothe

The amount of Rs. 29,400/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand
Four Hundred Only) has been transferred through NEFT/ RTGS
to your bank account based on the bank details provided by
you.

Please note, the Trust Office’s decision on the award of
scholarships is final. Correspondence in this regard will got be
entertained.

With good wishes,

Sincerely,
Tata Education and Development Trust




24 Mar 2022 06:33:37 PM
NEFT Cr-
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HDFCOO00060-TATA
EDUCATION AND
DEVELOPMENT TRUS-
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Ay

ICIC! Bank E-payment for M/s Tejal sanjay patil
1 message
<customercare@icicibank.com> Wed, 30 Mar, 2022 at 7:14 pm
To: tejalpatil411@gmail.com

Dear Sir / Madam,

We have credited your account XXXXXXX3647 with Rs30000.0(Rupees Thirty Thousand and Zero paise only) thraugh
Payment Ref No. 2693060642 on behalf of SHIKSHA SEVA FOUNDATION.

Regards,
ICICI Bank Limited




ﬂs-‘l’g‘ap Pds |

< TM-ICICIB Q,

Wednesday, 30 Mar « 7:13 pm

— B s ") Y (Y e e ey
B3 Transaction - Change category

We have credited your
account XXXXXXX3647
with Rs 30000.0 (Rupees
Thirty Thousand and
Zero paise only) through
Payment Ref No.
2693060642 on behalf of
SHIKSHA SEVA FOUNDA
TIONRegards,ICICI Bank
Limited

30 Mar, 7:13 pm

Sender does nol support replies
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L e R :
rﬂ Mai Vanessa Thomas <vanessathomas628@gmail.com>

Tata Trusts | Bachelors-Nursing | Sanction Letter

IGP Admin <igpadmin@tatatrusts.org> Wed, 30 Mar, 13:56
To: vanessathomas628@gmail.com <vanessathomas628@gmail.com>

TATA EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT TRUST

c/o. Sir Ratan Tata Trust, Bombay House, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Administrative Office: Mulla House, 3rd Floor, 51, MG Read, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Tel.: 6665 8282 Fax : 022-6665 8013

30-Mar-2022

Vanessa Thomas
504, Raven Home, Plot no 36, Sector 21. Kamothe, Navi Mumbai
Maharashtra

Sub: Award of Scholarship for the year 2021-2022

Dear Student,

We are pleased to inform you that you have been awarded a scholarship for the academic year 2021 - 2022. This is a merit
scholarship with an appropriate consideration given to fees.

I Scholarship Award Details
lCourse of Study I Bachelor of Nursing

ICoIIege [MGM New Bombay College Of Nursing, Kamothe

The amount of Rs. 29,400/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only) has been transferred through NEFT/
RTGS to your bank account based on the bank details provided by you.

Please note, the Trust Office’s decision on the award of scholarships is final. Correspondence in this regard will not be
entertained.

With good wishes,

Sincerely,
Tata Education and Development Trust

#WorldWaterDay

Email Disclaimer : "This communication (including any accompanying documents / attachments) is intended only for
the use of the addressee(s) and contains information that is PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination and/or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited and you
are requested to delete this e-mail immediately. Communicating through e-mail is not secure and capable of
interception & delays. Any one communicating with the Tata Trusts by e-mail accepts the risks involved and their
cansequences. Thank you for your co-operation."
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Blessy Bindhu 1103 am

to Corporate v

sam

received for FY
2021-22

Name of the student | Blessy Skariya
Course Bsc Nursing
Current academic 2021-22

year

Scholarship amount | 40,000

Anything vou would
like to convey to
TransUnion CIBIL.

Thanks for the scholarship

On Mon, Mar 21, _,.L_-'-:

Responsibility <cs!

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the Ias
examinations! We are happy to award you the
TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. Scholarship for the ye

2021-22. .

We have disbursed the schelarship amount in the

11.45 Au, r_,c)rporau_ Sccial
n > wrote:

\-

month of March 2022 in your bank account via

NEFT by TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs

from person to person based on various
parameters set by the company.
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SBI

Account Name . Ms. Blessy Skariya

Address . D/O. Skariya Varghese, Kodumthara Puthen
Veedu. Kummannoor p o
Aruvappulam-689691
599 Pathanamthitta

Date 124 Sep 2022
Account Number 1 00000039872155158
Account Description - LOTUS SAVING EANK-ADHAR- CHQ
Branch - KONNI

Drawing Power . 0.00

Interest Rate(% p.a.) 127

MOD Balance :0.00

CIF No. : 80685023640

IF8 Code :SBINOO70062

(Indian Financial System)

MICR Code - 688002956
{Magnetic Ink Character Recognition)

Nomination Registered  : Yes

Balance as on 1 Mar 2022 - 1.528.38

Account Statement from 1 Mar 2022 to 31 Mar 2022

— —— S— S—

'Txn Date \[t;alue Description rIEef No./Cheque Debit Cfedit Balanceh
ate 0. _
| 3 Mar2022| 3 Mar 2022|TO TRANSFER- TRANSFER TO 5.00 1,523.38|

UPI/DR/206215480362/ACTY 4898857162090
JALCNRB/actviaison/UPI-

3 Mar 2022| 3 Mar 2022 |BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER 40.00 1,563.38|
UPI'CR/206216451511/JOMY |FROM |
JOJO/SBiN/omyjojo20/UPI- 4693334162091 |

3 Mar 2022| 3 Mar 2022|BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER 10.00 1,573.38|
UPI/CR/206216506319/JOMY |FROM [
JOJO/SBIN/jomyjojo20/UPI- 4895353162096

3 Mar 2022| 3 Mar 2022|TO TRANSFER- TRANSFER TC 110.00 1,453.38f
UPI/DR/206216580962/Cafe 4692557162093 !
Col/YESB/q98783124@/UPI-

5 Mar 2022| 5 Mar 2022|TO TRANSFER- TRANSFER TO 154.00 1,309 3_8-
UPI'DR/206408078426/RINU  [50980721 162093 |
ELUSBIN/ninuvarugh/UPI-

| 5 Mar 2022] 5 Mar 2022|TO TRANSFER- TRANSFER TO 60.00 1,249.38|
! UPI'DR/206416147863/Siddhi  [5G98012162096 !
| m/PYTM payimgr281/UPI- |
I 5 Mar 2022| 5 Mar 2022 |BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER 35.00 1,284.38!

UPIICR/Z06416495120/JOMY  [FROM
JOJO/SBINAemyjoio20/UP|- 4898990162096 |

5 Mar 20221 5 Mar 2022 |TO TRANSFER- TRANSFER TO 110.60 1,174.38/
UPI/DR/206416682775/AL 5098006162093
ROST /UBIN/eazypav.nyUPI-

|
8 Mar 2022/ B Mar 2022|BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER 50.00 1,224 38!
UPI/CR/206716789448/JOMY |FROM
JOJO/SBIN/omyjojo20/UPIs 5098884162092

[ 8 Mar 2022 8 Mar 2022 TO TRANSFER- TRANSFER TO 100.00 1 ,124.3.8
| - UPI'DR/206716843526/ALPHY |5099448162093
! JISBIN/alphyjosep/UPI-

8 Mar 2822| 8 Mar 2022 |TO TRANSFER- TRANSFER TO 20.00 1,104.38
UPI'DR/206717090059/JANVI 4898818162097
AN/CNRB/janvit2018/UPI- |
9 Mar 2022| 9 Mar 2022 |BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER 40,000.00 41,104.38‘
NEFT*HDFCO0000240*NC68221 [FROM f

gﬁlig‘! 30104 TRANSUNION 31 99964044?\08
fL-

S— A A b S— # = =R . —

o
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@ Dear Student, Congratulations on your

performance in the last examinations! We

Acty Jason war 22
to Corporate v

On Tue, Mar 22, 2022, 9:3 AM Corporate Sccial
Responsibility <csr_tu@ransunion coms> wrote;

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last
examinations! We are happy to award you the
TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. Scholarship for the year
2021-22.

We have disbursed the s¢ nutamup amount in the
month of March 2022 in your bank account via
NEFT by TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs
from person to person based on various
parameters set by the company.

If you could help us with the following detaiis within

5 days.
Name of the Acty Jaison i
student
Course . Bsc Nursing
Current academic 2021-2022
year :

?;
scholarship 20,000 '

amount received
for FY 2021-22

_ Thanks for the
Anything you would | scholarship amount.
| w10 conveyv 1o
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to Corporate v

On Tue, Mar 22, 2022, 9:28 AM Corporate Social Responsibiliiy

<csr_fu@iransunion. comMs Wrote:

Decr Sivdent,

Congratuictions on your performence in the lgst examingtions!
We Gre heppy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Lid.
Scholarship for the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of
March 2022 in your bank cccount viag NEFT by TransUnion CIBIL
Lid. The amount differs from person io person based on various
parameiers set by the company.

if you cauld help us with the following details within 5 days.

Nawme of the student Christy Shajan

Course Bsc. Nursing

Cutrent geademic year 2021-2022

{ . =
Scholarship 6mount 720000 o i Navi Mumbm!z
Z\ 410209 ,{;g:

received for FY 2021-22 4

Anything you would like Scholarship was not given under
to convey to TransUnion | priority ard merit basis .
CIBIL.




NAME AND ADDRESS OF BRANCT

Sreomoolanagamm
CANARA, BANK

Canara Bapk, Kalady Rosad

EEMOCTANAGARAM

FERAL M-8 580

IFSC Code:CNRBOOOO? 10 MICR ¢

Code: 682014
oy

No | Fax Mozl
Fmal IDrebO7 1@eanara

"
Al

bank.eom

ACCOUNT D&

M Name(s) : P
qq “—{ ] Sf&m!
PERUp 14
THEERT hupgrs
eEE Cecupation

s

8610911y
Address

.

HiED )'r'—,‘é' \-Ir] Customer “._)
S e i i !
A/t Opened on

=il 1
Name of Nomines

s & el Hem
Nomination Reglstration No.

AN

gt

o VLR
WALl

AYVAN :‘E"K"!.ZESE, v

GOM 4

dotel dw \g’A Ganara Bank

Contact details of Banking Omibudstoan:
¥ RJoseph

oRBI

Bakery Junotics

Thitwvanenthapram
Thirevenanthagram- 695033

Tl Mo 7123 26852/0457 12332723
FaxNo, 0471 2321625 Bwail
ID:bothmrvananthapuram{crbi o in

CHRJ STY &5 IATAN

05,7.1010&(327515
il Account No

VELLAR AP 1 3 oy

23102000

R Bafe of bindigy

GO o 4 ForCanara Bank
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Name : “Tanvi K. kadam
Scholonghip ; Tako  ousts.
Veoy . 2021 -22,
g Yeoy Bse pmr‘*ﬂ,.

"l:"hursd"ay,'mar 24 - 7:52 PM

. — Tt-'énséé‘tioh-'- WIQQQ& 4 S

Dear Customer Your
** account no. ending with
1002 is credited with INR
39,000.00 on 24-03-2022
19:52:31 towards NEFT
NO083221886983669 TATA
EDU. Your Current Bal is INR
52,018.68:CR - Saraswat Bank

S
QJ 4 Kamothe b o)
% i Navi Mumbaﬂ
1'\. 410209 -‘;
5> /o




'30-Mar-2022
-Kadam Tanvi Klshor : ; .
+ 101 A wing Sankool CHS ptmpalbhat T Alxbag,

402201
Maharashtra

Sub: Award of Scholarship for the year 2021-2022

Dear Stucler?t, :

We are pleased to inform you that you have been
awarded a scholarship for the academic year 2021 -
2022. This is a merit scholarship wn:h an appropriate
consideration given to fees.

E Scholarship Award Details

§ Course of
Study

Bachelor of Nursing

MGM New Bombay college of
nursmg

College

The amount ‘of Rs. 39,000/~ (Rupees Thlﬂy 'Nine
Thousand Only) has been transferred through NEFT/
- RTGS to your bank account based on the bank details
provided by y(ju

Please note, the Trust Office’s decision on the award
of scholarships is final. Correspondence in this regard
will not be entertained.

With good wish es,

Sincerely,
Tata Educatlun and Development Trust




- R S I AWAA T W
> Saraswat
Bank
- Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd.
[Seheduled Bank)
Account : SB100/224209100001002 KADAN TANVI KISHOR Period : 24/09/2021 - 23/09/2022
Cate Particulars Instruments Dr Amount Cr Amount Total Amount
i . DriCr
(5-03-2022 UPI-8408907188@ybIMEESHO 559,00 10,058 18°CR
{@ybl:002261160000025
)6-03-2022 UP8408007186@ybi- 7264620 1500.0( 855818 CR
743(@ax|:0000003256770364
06-053-2092 UPi-84085071B8@ybl 0653578 400,00 3158 18°CR
474@ybl:50180016165284
06-03-2022 UPI:tanvikadam31 @okicici:payt 650.00 7,608 18 CR
mqr281005050101 1ncesg
06-03-2022 UPTtanvikadama31@okicici:payt 674,00 6.83418CR
mqr28100505010113foz2
06-03-2022 UPI:tanvikadam31 '@okimci:payt 215.00 6,619.18 CR
mqr281005050101Teaty6
06-03-2073 UPltanvikadam31@okicici:payt 30.0C 6,580 18 CR
mqr281005050101Teaty6
06-03-2022 UPI7720984578@ybi 8408907 3000700 958978 CR
186@ybl:224209100001002
(7-03-2022 UP1:8408507186@ybi 3502000 3000.0G 6,589.78CR
100288647 @PUNB0350200.if
07-03-2072 um:s40&907136§ bl:3502000 3000.00 358918 CR™
100288647@PUNB0350200.if
08032027 UPI 72840207453 axi 8408507 T190.00 469918 CR
186@yhl:224209100001002
08-03-2022 UPltanvikadam3@okicici'janvi 60.0C 4,639.18 CR
12018@okicici:271010
(8-03:2023 UPTtanvikadam31@okicici-tejal 1600.00 3I3EAECR™
natil411@oksbi:00000
10-052022 UPItanvikadam3@okicicidivy 30.00 3109118 CR
‘pillais09-1@oksbi:00
1032092 UP1207053688868/0HANATAK 20,00 312998°CR
SHISBINIXX0171/
15035053 UPI207405280454/8ank 100706 302978CR
Accou/PUNB/XX 8647/
15035029 NEFT PUNBH22074377300 560070 §029.78°CR
MGM S NEW BOMBAY
16-03-2022 NEFT 26745232441DC VEDIC 5760.00¢ 1378978 CR
AYURCURE HEALT
15-03-2032 UPI2075844 75486/ TEJAL T000.00 1278918 CR
SANJ/SBIN/XX3647/
16-03°0027 UPI207583669782/Praful 128700 12,667 18°CR
Shi/PYTM/XX7358/
A5003°5052 UPI/20755520038BIAISHWARY 88700 1275618 CR
; A [FDRLIXX8677/
16-053-2023 UPI20751 05868831 TEJAL 480,00 1226918 CR
SANJ/SBIN/XX3647/
17-03-202% UPI207614443692IDHANALTAK 70,60 1253678 CR
SH/SBIN/XX0171/
D2108-209% NEFT 26828019031DC AXISE 1237750 13576 68 CR
CORP SOLUTION
531032072 PliZ08257046878IFashnear E58700 135071868 CR
T/ICIC/XXYUAC/
04032072 NEFT NOB3227 886983650 TSGR0 0E 52018 68 CR
TATA EDUCATION AND e Ay
............................... NEVELOPME
25035077 UP1/208415499956/KADAM 20000.00 3201888 CR
KOMA/SRCB/XX2125/
PE035092 UPJ!208415499956!.fdummD(X0 ¥ 200060 00 52,016 68 CR
1IN
25032092 UPI2084363250927KADAM 1.0 52,017.68CR
KOMA/SRCB/XX2125/ .
25103-2022 UPI208488822375/KADAM 10000.00 475717 68°CR
KOMA/SRCB/XX2125/
5. (3-2053 UPI2084692854T6/KADAM 16000.60 201788 CR
KOMA/SRCBIXX2125/
S 03 5023 PR 0849276 37 A8IKADAN 10000.0G 2201768 CR
KOMA/SRCB/XX2125/
26-03-2022 UPI720856012094 /simrasamee 15.00 2200268 CR
SBIN/XX7604/
07035093 UPI 06243525 83/GANG I 2157468 CR
BHA/PYTMIXX 7737/

PAGE :50f 5
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TATA EDUCATION AND
DEVELOPMENT TRUST

c/0. S:r Ratan T&H8 Trust, \Bombay House, Homi Mody Street, Fort, ‘
Mumbai-400001.

 Administrative Office: Mulla House, 3rd Fioor, 51, MG Road, Fort
Mumbai- 48001!1

Tel.: 6665 8282 Fax : 022-6665 8013

aed

30-Mar-2022

Devika Sunil Jagadale

A/303, Kohinoor residency chs ,plot no.:-02, sector-11
, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai :

Maharashtra

Sub: Award of Scholarship for the year 2021-2022

Dear Student, 2

We are pleased to inform you that you have been b

\aa T

&
awarded a scholarship for the academic year 2021 - "Kamuthe e
2022. This is a merit scholarship with an appropriate 2 { Navi Mumbai| =

0 /§
’L\ 410209 /5

iy

consideration given to fees. G 4
D

| PLy s T VR T SO e i



' We are pleased to inform you that you have been
~awarded a scholarship for the academic year 2021 -
| 2022. This is a merit scholarship with an appropriate
I consideration given to fees.

Course of Lo e
Botgy - o |0 Bachelor of Nursing

'MGM New Bombay College of

i College Nursing

. The amount of Rs. 29,400/- (Rupees Twenty Nine
" Thousand Four Hundred Only) has been transferred

- through NEFT/ RTGS to your bank account based on
- the bank details provided by you.

Please note, the Trust Office’s decision on the award
b of scholarships is final. Correspondence in this regard .
With good wishes,

L Sincerely, |
L ¥ata Education and Development Trust




Union Bank
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DETAILS OF STATEMENT

Name : DEVIKA SUNIL JAGADALE Customer/CIF 1D : 610012378
Address : A 303 KOHINOOR RESIDENCY  Account Type  : Savings Account
CHS PLOT NO 2 SEC 11 Aceount Number : 566602010012706
KAMOTHE PANVEL 4
Currency : INR
City : RAIGARH . y :
S . — Branch Address @ Sahyvada, C/7-10, Plot No. L0,
State t MAHARASHTRA Kamaothe, Navi Mumbai
- Pincode C 410206 Maharashira
Mobile No 919136572362
Email 1d ! jugadatedevika @ gmail com

t KAMOTHE - NAVI MUMBAI
s UBINDSS6661

Hame Branch
IFSC

Statement Date 25052022 01:10 Ph Statement Penad From 2671 172021 To 25805/202%

Tran Id Tran Date Remarks Amount (Rs.] Balanece (Rs.)
868269755 21052022 NEFT:RKSY SECURITIES INDIA 71.87 (Cr) 2511331
PYTLTD NI4 122196700268
S47423565 25052022 UPIARZI40285538% 1/DR/Razorpa 237.00 (Dr) 2504144
¥ yICIC zomatoindia @ic

’.H 881133302 152022 NEFTINEXTBILLION 787,83 (Cn) 2527844

TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMI

CMS25R686
873771803 17/05/2022 UPIARZ2I3794157 17 1/DR/ Anazon 20.00 (B 24490 54
PAUTIB/Aamazonupi@apl!
573632436 17/052022  UPIAR/2I57886453987/DR/ Amazon 429.00 (Dry 2451059
PAUTIB famazonupi@apl!
S275300244 15/05/2022 UPIAR/ZIZSI362Z8IRDRATO Z HIER.O0 (Dr) 24939 54
M/SBIN/Q618157781 @ yhl
S31655030) LLOS2022  UPIARZ213113845486/DR/VISHN 150.00 (D1} 2593959
i U SISBINM3T0233040 @ pay
S31607¢11 1 14052022 UPIAB/2131 1041 2289/CIRVANITA 250000 (Cr) 26089.59
SUUBIN/AIITOATT2460up)
87364368 10052022 UPIAR213079073955/DR/Nextbill/ 200000 (Dr)
HDEFC/ groww. razorpay
SE1201740 0052022 UPLAR/2 129930755 19/DIR grovwew

UTIB/groww.rzp@axish/G




Tran Id
$1114493%

18095880

88793187
852180333
S40013551
53@;76{}(3*:
58394851
44869287
§26976149
S34234516
$94944720
S31866319
$5022943 1
$43201577
§33048393
§70514139
82675504
$2664298
584535796

SE4125324

Tran Date

(12/04:2022

030372022

2240212022

21022022

2{a53/3022

20022022

17/02/2022
16102/2022
11402:2022
100202022

I3/

04/02/2022

034022032

03:02/2022

28411/2022

25/012022

25402022

13/01/2022

13012022

UPIAB/206207413945/CR/ANITA ‘?Kimﬁ gf.:r; 844,28
SU/UBIN/I37061 724 Goupi _
NACHMY 132066583/ KPIT 06428

| ~ TECHNOLOG Vg

NACH wmmmmﬁsamhﬂ TCEM 105174

| UPIAR2052 wuéiﬁl?mfmmﬂi I 7 129,24

MSBIthhﬁrtadtrIcir S 55 e :

UPIAB/205221910973/CR/ANITA 500,00 {Cr) 15018,28
SU/UBIN/9137061724 @upi G

| UPIAR/205170820655/DRAIPSTO 240000 (D) 1008.28

| XUTIR/upsioxsec20éaxi/ e |

IMPSAB204811639503/UBINOSS6 LG (Cry 3408.28

6G1A09WIFN i
_Nf\cwsg??ﬁ'ms;umn’mmﬁfﬁﬁﬁ: 24,00 () 3407.24
- GYEX ; ; 1
UPIAR/20422 4321%33[}}1»!)1&% 300,00 (Dr) 338324
K B/HDIC/deepukboukstor

UPIAR/204 10364801 3/DR/RKSV 200000 (Dry 3643.28

: SeeHDEC/upstoxsec2irz

UPIA l{.’“J (}'-157 !_"" b }“?4; UR; i F’S K9] 2000,00 (Dr) 5683.24

e 76832

LII’iABf"Q’M’N)ﬂSHZ“ 'c,lifmn A S000.00 (Cr) 7676.24

U”UBINJ?H?(P&]?A(Z"QU} :
UPIAR/203413723815/DR/Bharti 58.00(Dr) | 2676.28
AfSBI‘h’blwnimr!eix . -

UPIAR/202863715537/DR/UPSTO 1500.00 (Dr) 3734.28
‘{;fo'?‘iBrtzpstnwmf‘?(}@;Nif i

UPIAR/2025875241 34/DR/Payim 1925.00 (D) 4234.28
Uh@fpruylnkpmtgip@p 3 e

UPIAB/202515804260/CR/ANITA (925,00 (Cry 615928
SU/UBIN/137061724 @upi

UPIAR/201 313337440/ DR/MGM 433428

i

a5z |

Hemarks

608 3325666008923/209207003080/
 566602010012705

New /FUNB/35020001 002886

UPIAB201312322692/CR/ANITA
SU/UBINA 37061724 @upi

Amount (Rs.) Balunce (Rs.)

500,00 (D) 817622

3847622

927622

EE M T

RO00.00 (Dr)

1223428

BOQO.K (Cr)
LAY
g R
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Thursday, Feb 24 « 6:38 PM

Dear Customer,

- Your Alc X6975

Is credited with

Rs. 25000.00

Info: NEFT:TATA

INSTITUTE OF

SOCIAL SCIEN.

Final balance is Rs.
| ~South

Indian Bank

Feb 24, 6:38 PM




Transaction Receipt

Account Number : OO0 0O XXXX 6975
Transaction Daie 24-February-22 6:38:50 PM
2 . NEFT-TATA INSTITUTE OF
-~ Transaction Description : SOCIAL SCIENCES
Transaction Amount : T 25,000
Transaction Type ! Credit

Open your Account
Digitally Anywhere

Sl firrar+
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TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship
for FY 2021-22  mbox

Corporate Social R... mar 22

= {0

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last
_examinations! We are happy to award you the
TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. Scholarship for the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month
of March 2022 invour bank account via NEET by
TransUnjon CIBIL Ltd. The amoant differs from person
to person based on various parameyersset by the
compary. %

......
- .




SBI

Account Name : Miss. SNEHA PHILIP

Address : PADICKAL HOUSE
KARTHIKAPURAM PO, MANIYANKOLLJ
ALAKODE via, KANNUR Dt-870571

Kannur
Date 19 Mar 2022
Account Number - 00000036026805228
Account Description : REGULAR SB NCHQ-INDIVIDUALS
Branch : ALAKODE
Drawing Power :0.00
Interest Rate(% p.a.) =014
MOD Balance :0.00
CIF No. : 89218543100
IFS Code :SBINO003662
(Indian Financial System)
MICR Code 1670002801
(Magnetic Ink Character Recognition)
Nomination Registered :No

Balance as on 9 Mar 2022 : 11,150.83

Account Statement from 9 Mar 2022 to 9 Mar 2022

Txn Date |Value Description Ref No./Cheque Debit Credit Balanc_:e
Date No. - B _
9 Mar 2022| 9 Mar 2022 |BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER 40,000.00| 51,150.83

NEFT*HDFC0000240*N068221 |[FROM
8661387 16" TRANSUNION 3199960044301
CiIBIL-

9 Mar 2022| 9 Mar 2022|TO TRANSFER- TRANSFER TO 99.00 51,051.83|
UPI/DR/206859131935/Sanghvi| 4692530162093
/SBIN/myglamm rz/Payme-

9 Mar 2022| 9 Mar 2022|TO TRANSFER- TRANSFER TO 1,000.00 _ 50,051.83
UPI/DR/206849144464/BIBIN  |4693977162099
JO/FDRL/8078773885/Payme-

Please do not share your ATM, Debit/Credit card number, PIN (Personal Identification Number) and OTP (One Time Password)
with anyone over mail, SMS, phone call or any other media. Bank never asks for such information.

**This is a computer generated statement and does not require a signature.

I x
3 { Navi Mumbai | =
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TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship
for FY 2021-22 (Txéw]

e\ Corporate Social R... Mar22 |
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[ TRANS
DATE

| VALUE
| DATE

BRANCH

REF/CHQ.NO

DESCRIPTION

WITHDRAWS

DEPOSIT

BALANCE

L
| 20-MAR-22

20-MAR-22

32

207945692723

UPI/DRI207949692723/
ALPHY
JO/SBIN/"AVOOR&@OK
SBUCHRISTY//AXI34CE
(97B3B65446887E3305
4017FADAD/20r03/2022
18:18:33

150.00

[ Z1-MAR-22
|

21-MAR-22

i3

207921220388

UPWCR/207821220368/
ACTY
JAIS/ICNRB/AISON
OKICICHUPIMICIOBFBE
B8841014EDDBY2E33S
JABAFSE16/20/03/2022
15:01:18

000

175,00

17972 |

‘ 21-MAR-Z2

21-MAR-22

208014167374

UPICR/208014167374/
JESTIN
SAIOBA/MINSE4EOKS
BUUPI/SBICUES22480F
DA4315A58154BEBBEZ
28DE21/03/2022 14:47:
41

a00

150.00

| 2T-MAR-2Z

a3

208064272218

UPUDR/208084272218/
AAKASH

TEMATIB 95629 OKB
IZAXIS/UPIAXISFECD

F2ECS56469786FB48A
463ETESG1/2103:2022

15:01:24

130.00

21-MAR-22

33

208087217517

UPICR/208067217517/
MERIN
MAR/CHNRB/SAMOY 12
CKICICHCOFFEEHICIZS
0309CD245D4FB48E2E
232A91C20205/21/03/2
022 15:27:02

30.00

19872

LB

Z1-MAR-22

TR
S1-lAr-22

208065114084

UPIDR/208065414664/
ALPHY
JOSSBIN/TAVOOR & Ok

00C114BSEAAS1520A4
4BB25F2/21/03/2022 16:
11:10

179.00

.00

M EAAR2Y |
21-MAR-22 |

21-MAR-22

NEFT CR-
NOB0221881878752-
HOFCOoO00240-
TRANSUNICN CIBIL
LTp2e71-
SCHOLARSHIP

20,000.00

2005072 §

21-MAR-2¢

21-MAR-22

2(i502R689161

UPIDR/AZ0B026689161/
SAMUEL
DASUBIN/ 224012 YBL

(= 8 SaLanY
2UAACT1H02BB430603B/
21/0%/2022 18:04:04

20,.000.00

| Z1-MAR-22

A-MAR-22

208070457811

UPI/DR/20BOT0457811/
BILLDESKTACIC/~OBIL
E GICICIUPIL/AXIBEN28
SBTD1ALABAEBOATEGD
AOSEEB8S11/21/03/2022
20:03:10

15.00

0.00

22MAR-22

22-MAR-22

8123708080

UR/CR/Z208123700086/
SNEHA

PH/SBIN/ 59069 @Y BL/
PAYMENT

/IBL38AOBF 18227540
E181B08BE314EDUSBC
221032022 15:21:02

000

£39.00

I2-MAR-2Z

Z24MIAR-22

208182954007

UPIDR/288182854007/

FLIPKART/YESB/™FKR |

TIERYBLUUPIVAXIIBCIG

oo0
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TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship for

FY 2021-22 (int

e Corporate Somal Respo.. M2zt
§ fo v O A = e
D_eaifStudent, 1

Congratulations on yaur palfonnanca in the last -
~ examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion
CIBIL Lid. Scholarshlp for the yaar 2021 -2.2

. We have disbursed the schalarshlp amoun‘t in the month of

March 2022 'in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion
_ CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs from person to person. based
- on vanous parameters se’t by the campany '
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‘ransUnion CIBIL Scholarship for FY 2021-22

orporate Social Responsibility <csr_tu@transunion.coms Mon, 21 Mar, 2022 at 11:43 am

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Ltd.
Scholarship for the year 2021-22.

v &
Ve have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion g ~
CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs from person to person based on various parameters set by the company. A
New i ¢
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DETAILLS OF §7 M
Nanwe NILEENA SABU Customer CIHE 1D
Address C RATHAPPILLIL. HOUSE Account Type

KALLOORKAD P.O
ERNAKULAM DISTRICT

Avcount Number

Cureney

Ciny s KALLOORKAD
- . Branech Addreess
State : KERALA
Pincode : BROHAOR
Mobile No 1917594862330

timail Bd
Home Branch  KALLOORKKAD
IESC s UBINOSG7035

243850968

“Navings Account

GTO302010003832
INR

St Augusunes Church Bide.
Kalloorkad PO Muvattupuzha Dist
Ernakulum. Kerala

Statement Date :05/G4/2022 11:15 AM  Statement Period From -09/03 2022 To 09032022

Tran id Tran Date Remarks wmount iRs.} Balance (Rs.)
S70306850 09/03:2022 Ul’IABF'.ZUﬁS 16761950 CRAISHA 33.00 (Cr) 4030148
MA/SIBLgishamariyamde
S70278904 (G/03/2022 UPLAR206894778256 DR Ankash [40.00 (Dr) 4046648
TAUTIBASO2 19562 trakb
S70H05540 05/03/2022 UPIAB/ 206816553858/ C R /Miss 3500 (Cr) 2060648
VAR/CBIN/varshaunnucher
S70097877 (9032022 UPIAB 2068753630208 CRZAISHW 35 00 i C'r) 40371 .48
ARY/FDRIL atshwary aajimo
S68908375 09/03:2022 UPIARZ206893807436/DR/MyGla 9900 (Dr) 40536 48
mm/UTIB ‘mvglammoazp@axy
S53878345 09032022 NEFTTRANSUNION C1BIL 40000.00 (Cr) 4063518

LLTD29Z1 NOGR221866129198

[ Statement Levends

RTGS @ Reat Time Gross Seitlement INT @ Intra Fund Transter
i BRPS : Bharat Bifl Povient Serviee -
Hias s systeny cenerated statentent and does ot FeQure BEEpET
stenature

!chu\-al to our customers for notifying immediately. if there is any discrepancy mn the statement,
Regtstered office: Union Bank Bl an. 239 Vidhan Bhavan Marg. Narnoan Pomt Munbat- 4008
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" TransUmon CIBIL Schelarshlp for

FY2021 22 (Inbox ] ﬁ

G Corporate Social Respo. Mar21
tov‘ Gl Gl

) : .S
o

‘Dear Student,

—' COngratuIatlohs on your performance In the last
- examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion
CIBIL Ltd. Scholarship for the year 2021-22.
-We have. disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of
‘March 2022 in. your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion -

. CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs from: person to person based
. A,_on varlous parameters set by the company

.' Kamothe, \%
|l @ i Navi Mumball"z“
\

N2, 410209 ’,$
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S}‘}x i u:‘: H*ﬁ:g 5"'[

21-March

< 20.106 4

T/IS‘ j‘f.éj ﬁnna_.

0109053000014218

Credit

NEFT:-TRANSUNION CIBIL

LED2971
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Transaction History
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- TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship
for FY 2021-22  inbox

et

Corporate Social Re... Mar 21

LR N

o v
Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last

examinations! We are happy to award you the

TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. Scholarship for the year 2021-
~22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the
month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT
by TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs from
person to person based on various parameters set by
the company.
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TransUmon CIBIL Schclarshlp
for FY 2021 =

Corporate Soc:al Respo... Mar 21 o

L K

ions on ourper{-'bmein%elasﬂ

exmablons' We are +the
~ TransUnion CIETIL L4, ¢ rshp Poraga
2021"22 G
Ue have disbursed the Scholarshp monwb in 'Hie
‘wonth of March 2022 in bank account via

- NEFT by TramsUnion CI& Ltd. The awount drFPers
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Account Name

Address

Date

Account Number

Account Description

Branch

Drawing Power

#= Interest Rate(%p.a.)

CIF No.

IFS Code

MICR Code

Nomination Registered

Balance as on

State Bank of India

Ms. ALPHY JOSEPH

PLATHOTTATHIL, , VELLAVOOR P O, 686541

07 Apr 2022

67232199730

Savings

KARUKACHAL

0.00

2.7000

77091350832

SBINO070426

686002877

Yes

21 MAR 2022 INR 117876.83

Alph

Toreph

-

3234*TRANSUNION CIBIL

Search for 21 MAR 2022 to 21 MAR 2022
- Date Details Rl No’;;' (;heque Debit Credit Balance
! p—— —— - — _
TRANSFER FROM 3199680044308 - -
21 MAR 2022 | NEFT*HDFC0000240*N08022188188 - 20000.00 117876.83

Please do not share your ATM, Debit/Credit card number, PIN and OTP with anyone over mail, SMS, phone call or any
other media. Bank never ask for such information.

** This is computer generated statement and does not require a signature.

zi )
2% 40209 /&
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TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship 4 s A’Phj J °F
for FY 2021-22  inbox

Corporate Social Re... Mar 21
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Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last
examinations! We are happy to award you the
TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. Scholarship for the year 2021-
22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the
month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT
by TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs from
person to person based on various parameters set by
the company.
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TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship for FY 2021-22
2 messages
Corporate Sodial Responsibility <csr_tu@transunion com> Mon, Mar 21, 2022 at 1144

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last enaminations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Ltd.
Scholarship for the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion CIBIL
Ltd. The amount differs from person to person based on various parameters set by the company

If you could help us with the following details within 5 days

Name of the student

Course

Current academic year

Scholarship amount received
for FY 2021-22

Anything you would like to
convey to TransUnion CIBIL

Hindly let us know If the Scholarship amount 1s not credited in your bank account within 5 days

Regards.
Sairina Almeida
Corporate Soaal Responsibility

v

Website | CSR

&

TmnsUnien.u CIBIL

One World Center, 19th FAloor. Tower 2A and 26.




~ Aret WMazicay Madbew

—

!B"Z/gf Bre 802122

M

TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship for FY 2021-22

T message

Corporate Social Responsibility <csr_tu@transunion.com> Maon, 21 Mar 2022 at 11:45 am

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. Scholarship for
the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. The
amount differs from person to person based on various parameters set by the company.

If you could help us with the following details within 5 days.

Name of the student

Course

Current academic year

Scholarship amount received
for FY 2021-22

Anything you would like to
convey to TransUnion CIBIL.

Kindly let us know if the Scholarship amount is not credited in your bank account within 5 days.

Regards,
Sairina Almeida

Corporate Social Responsibility

7

Website | CSR
Ve
. & 2
TransUnion"CIBIL K o
¢ Kamothe, \'g
One World Center, 19th Fl Tower 2A and 2B i:N&VfMumhail'z"
ne World Center, oor, er 2A an A p
\\ 410209 _f$

. rd
841, Jupiter Textile Mill Compound, O‘i';.__*_g‘\}\"
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vwednesaay, 9 March 2022

/Rs. 20000 credited to \x‘!
A/c XX7302 via NEFT
from TRANSUNION

on 09MAR2022
07:35:34 Ref N0.N0O68
221866138522.Current
Bal:Rs.41790.32-Federal | ..
gBank. ' .

) ),




Ts. Anc} T’fq,,*d[ o

FTUAR-2022 | 08-MAR-2022 UPI IN/206718257594 20 1250.32
06:40:10 PM isnehaphilip6535@ aksbilca/0000

08-MAR-2022 | 08-MAR-2022 UPI IN/206713877006 460 1710.32
06:45.01 PM™ Alanvit2018 @ okicici/UP1/0000

08-MAR-2022 | 08-MAR-2022 UPI IN/206718392906 &0 1770.32
05:45:30 PM /alphyjosephvellavoor @ oks/0000 ‘

0B-MAR-2022 | 08-MAR- 2022 UPI le20671841 g9565 20 1780.32

08-MAR-2022

09-MAR-2022

09-MAR-2022
07:35:34 AM

09-MAR-2022

NFT/TRANSUN/N068221866138522
/HBDFC BANK

UFIOUT/206870745305

41775.32

12:39:44 PM /athirapj618 @ckaxis/UPI/0000

(8-MAR-2022 | 09-MAR-2027 UPIOUT/206877058472 850 41125.32
05:51:57 PM /fabdullahshaikh0381 @ okaxi/0000

08-MAR-2022 | 08-MAR-2022 UPI IN/20681 7193847 170 41295.32
05:57:43 PM /fkesiyariji2001 @ oksbi/UPI/0000

09-MAR-2022 | 09-MAR-2022 UPI IN/206896276279 60 41355.32
08:07:17 PM Hvsimi784 @ okhdfcbank/UPI/0000
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BLSHA LALU

11 gean Bsc -N
Isw%ﬁu n
Ache aﬂ%r&o&lﬂloll

T 15,000

NFT/JSW FOU/CMS2642975226/ICICI BANK

Transaction Details

Transaction Id s46s884244 (0]

Status Successful
Transaction type

Date & Time

£ Credited to

1544 XKXXXXX5482 £ 15,000
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CERTIFICATE

JSW UDAAN SCHOLARSHIP

THIS CERTIFICATE OF RECCOGNITION IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO

Aliss. ELSHR Lewy

FOR BEING SELECTED FOR
THE JSW UDAAN SCHOLARSHIP 2021-22

g i o N, 14,06.2022
AR, ASHWING SAXENA Y A st hans '.,a‘ DATE
CEO, I5W Foundation W ¥4, AWARD b J§
tl
C (
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Request for an email about
scholarship received as a record in
Col[ege Add label

Elsha Lalu vesterday

T
wd
ane

to vidyasaarathi

Good morning Sir/Ma'am,

l'am Elsha Laiu from MGM NEW BOMBAY COLLEGE OF NURSING,
Kamothe. | received JSW UDAAN SCHOLARSHIP of Rs. 15,000 on 14th
June.

I need to submiit the details in the college for a record. For that purpose |
need a mail from vour side stating that | received the scholarship. Kindly
do the needful as scon as possible.

Thanking you,

Yoqrs faithfully

€ Hepiy < Reply all % Forward



TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship
for FY 2021-22 (inbox

Corporate Social Res... Mar 21
0 v

LA

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last |
examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion
CiBIL Ltd. Scholarship for the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month
of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT by
TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs from person to
person based on various pafameters set by the company.

if you could help us wsth the fa!}cwmg details Wfthm 5
days. ; A

* Name of the student
(Course” ==

- Current academic gea;_r-; L T .
: G oAb SRR SR 410209 /&
e .
5 S % O
_,:!_:Schalarshap ammm?: 7y e R R . e -
_{;;-_recewedfarFY 25321-'_.‘-.-':-_ T . e




17 06/03/2020

ORr= | WEFT HDRCHOO0740 WIMBAT

Priyanka el
CIT "8 ocvr BSC nunsing
Trand Uraoh Cibil Scholanshdp
40,000 (Yecwr 2021-22) ’

[
]

4000000 v,a0, 307 00%6K
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Buim AP aaetter | m‘&

( O MS. Priyanka F
SNA &cholessiup - (
nusing zo020-21)

=

- DATE CHEQUE NO PARTICULARS PHTHDRAWAL

105.00
1, 150,00
00 T-20 106 14 b e

.60

i ulu-py e 2890 10 IRV O8I

S48 iy Int.Ce. O}/04/2018-31/¢0 151,60
R By lut. Uk, D1/0B4/2019-30/0

1178312626 By Iat.CR, O/ 10/2019-01/0

23/83,203 8y 1at.CK, 03/04/2020-30/0
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By Int (R, 01/04/2021
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Request for an
Acknowledgement mail for TSS
Scholarship Addlave!

privanka patil vasr 12 .
to vidyasaarathi ~ o -
To
Vidyasarthi,
NSDL scholarship,
rom,

Privanka Patit,

3rd-year BSc Nursing student,

MGM New Bombay College of Nursing, Kamothe
Navi Mumbai

Subject: Request for an Acknowledgement mail for TSS
Scholarship to submit to the college on their request.

Respected Sir,

I am Privanka Patil , received a scholarship of Rs
25000 from TSS - Vidyasarathi scholarship for the year
2021-22. | am requesting you to send me an
Acknowledgement mail for on being awarded the 7SS -
Vidyasarathi schelarship for the year 2021-22 to my Mail
id nkap - to submit to college
on their request.

I need a mail or letter to submit o the college
which will tell me from which company | got the
scholarship as you did for us last year. | am attaching
copy of the mail below for your reference i
Hope te hear from you soon
Thanking you

ZA\ <
4G

S

Sincerely,
Privanka Pati!

! y z ‘ -
= { Navi Mumbai | >

Pri yanka Pats)

11 r?jeauf BSz N

TsSS Scholaysiup
(2-0.:.1—.9.2._)




Priyamka Fecel

ur ”dgea/r BSC NUrsthng

TGS sameer abmardrbhar
Scholevshup - 25000 (Yeawrr 2021-22

i 2 7, agefter Tl S fiead  EwIeR
WITHDRAWAL ~ DEPOSIT ~ BALANGE  INITIALS

DATE CHEQUE NO PARTICULARS
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2717087201 By tat.CR. O1/04/2019-30/0 g1.00 {144, 00 cr
§ 310372020 By Int.CR, 01/10/2019-31/0 83,00 4,201,006
& 28/08/2020 By lat.Ck. 01/04/2020-30/0 85,00 4,310,008

(b0 A3 AL 30 OBr= 1 NEET SBIROD1OTLT AY 3,500.00 7,817.00 %
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ICICI Bank E-payment for M/s
Priyanka santosh Patil (iubox)

_ customercare@:cnc... Yesterday i
- = 3 -
: tome: v - U R

| Dear Sir / Madam,

7

We have credited your account (XXXXXX0144 with
Rs30000.0(Rupees Thirty Thousand and Zero paise only)

through Payment Ref No. 2693054891 on behalf of
SHIKSHA SEVA FOUNDATION

Regards, -~ =
- ICICI Bank Limited

; customercare@ncic... -Yesterday Nt N

J'




. ﬁr(/mka Pects !
" ecer BSc nunsing
Pragadti scholarshuap -30.000
CYear 2021~22)

; =¥
17 09703720122 OBr= 1 REFT HEFCOOU0240 MUMBAL A1, 000,00 Podd 30,00 CH
13 Iﬁfﬂj/EﬂZ? TO THARSEER D101 [4149 .42, 0060.00 V7.0 1
j 19 4 03 ﬂ-_ g LR, D1/10/2001-31/03/1 sl R s T, 557, 00 LR34, 00 cx
- W PS/RUENT WNEL44 705301180 0,000 .00 VORSE00
e %




Mar 30,7:13 PM




Ankita Anant Bhateo

4 7V ear B'-SL-MUwiﬂf
Name oF Scholowthip °

Pf.'iﬂ-ae’m' Scholass'p

Yeﬂq— 2 002- 2022

ICICI Bank E-payment for M/s
ANKITA ANANT BHATADE  inbox

» customercare®@iciciban... 7 days ago &
tome v

Dear Sir / Madam,

We have credited your account XXXXXXXXXXX5805 with

Rs30000.0(Rupees Thirty Thousand and Zero paise only)

through Payment Ref No. 2693061233 on behalf of SHIKSHA
~SEVA FOUNDATION.

Regards,
ICICI Bank Limited




Ms- Aoxita Ghadady

f A% Hiw T @ T T ST TaHH
Date.” * Particulars Cheque No. | AmL Withdrawn | Amt Deposited Balance
e fC. NO:-122010110005905" gy A : ‘Brought Forpard : 31381.11
"25-03-2022 | BUPI/208464373173/25-03-2022 40.00 31341.11
26-03-2022 | BUPI/20A573217097/26-03-2022 . - & 32900 . - 31309.11
26-03-2022 | Int:1411.00 and TAY:0.00./18 L - 1411.00° 32720.11
28-03-2022 | BUP1/208773752413/28-03-2022 12.00 32132.11
30-03-2022 | THPS/208918922045/5H1K = = ; .00. 62132.1
=02~ _ 1388 52718
04-04-2022 aum/ztm37115278/04-04-2022 20.00 62698.45
04-04-2022 | BUP1/209470898976/04-04-2022 289.00 62937.45
05-04~2022 | BUP]/209555184752/05-04-2022 239.00 62748.45
05-04-2022 | BUPI/209559231507/05-04-2022 3000.00 59748.45%
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(rmrmene ¥
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& TM-ICICIB Q

L X 2

Ms- Aokita Bhatade

Wednesday « 7:13 PM
We have credited your account

(Rupees Thirty Thousand and Zero
paise only) through Payment Ref No.
2693061233 on behalf of SHIKSHA
SEVA FOUNDATIONRegards,|CICI Bank
Limited




Ms Auiita Avent  pradedde
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Saturday, Jul 16 - 11:32 AM

draftams- = 15000.00 3uedr GrarHed
STHT XX5805 &1 16-07-2022 STHT

TASUHSl 798 CMS2706141148 . Iuaey
e 52807.25
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et Tt
Amt. Withdrawn

ECIRC=T]
AT T

Amt. Deposited

T™s- Aokita ghd

EGSED

-

I

Balance
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| O g R4
A ‘./a F AL - L

13-07-2012.

13-07-202
13-07-201
16=07-20
16-07-2017
19-07-70%2

26 T NS

5o fai-122610110003805
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BO| - Rs 2uu0 UL Credited in your Ac XX7098 on
16-07-2022 By NEFTINWARD CMS2706141142 .Avi Bal

30805.30
i)
|
s
v

"\,

Add ta fadiuth Copy More






B Vaibhoy Udmf

‘]'f Bscuy)

e 301006}-—-
T2 |=92.

Dear Customer, INR 30,000.00 credited to your A/c
No XX7436 on 16/07/2022 through NEFT with UTR

CMS270867 11149 by JSW FOUNDATION, INFO: JSW
FOUNDATION-SBI
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DATE  PARTICULARS .. + CHERUE 0. DEBIT camplt BALANCE |

] AT 18589 STATION ROAD PLM
' Uncl Bal: 0.00  Clr Bal: 6101.00 Cr;+H0D BAL: 0.00

25.03.21  INTERCST CRECOIT ' 165,80 £266.00 CK

11.05,25 NEFY CMDIv4:B64447 . SO0, 0 J6266.00 (R
C1Co000104
S EeoRT o )

09, 80.21  INITEREST TRLGH . ; : 4500 36411.00 CR
tnel Bal: 3.00  Cir Bals aud 11,00 Cr; HIC BaLs .00

18.08.21 CASH WITHORAWAL SELF 30000.00 6411,00 CR
AT 18589 STATION ROAD PEN 7
Uncl Bal: 0.00  Clr Bal: 6411.00 Cri#MOD BAL: 0.00
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AT T 2 ek HUTH
gfgrm,  Tasie = ek T
LINE DATE PARTICULARS CHEQ. NO.
_NO, .
2 [ 27/06/21  ATM WDL 652229%XXXXX6393 1178190
3 27/06/21  ATM HDL 652229%¥XXXX6393 1178190
4 | 30/06/21 BY INTT :
5 03/07/21 QSMS CHA
6  03/07/21 68T
7 31/07/21 MIN BAL
g | f%;ﬁ% ﬁgr CMS270614
1150 JSW FOUNDATION M
10 NEFT (CONT.) MAHB221975187624
11 16/07/22  ATM WDL 652229XXXXXX6393 2197094
12 16/07/22 COR CSH
13 16/07/22  ATM WDL 652220KXKX¥X6393 2197094
14 16/07/22 COR CSH
15 16/07/22  ATM WDL 652229KXXXXX6393 2197094
16 16/07/22  COR CSH
17 16/07/22  REC MMB
18 16/07/22 GST
19 16/07/22 REC QSMS
20 16/07/22 68T
21 | 16/07/22  GSMS CHA
22 16/07/22 ST
23 | 20/07/22 DR TRFR 70 Mrs, SNEHAL MAHESH SHEW

ara Aavie
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: ( > Dc/.z?vr_}uv\ Y U I..AJ/ ‘
\ z7d yy B3¢ Nugn'ng
33N FDLU’LQ\&[‘IOY\ amoun
- 2024-29 Il
AMOUNT AMOUNT BALANCE FOR USE |
WITHDRAWN DEPOSITED - . ____Q_lf_C_U'iS]'v___ =
9000.00 700,32 Cr
700.00 0.32 Cr
101.00 101.32 Cr
15.00 B6.32 Cr
2.70 83.62 Cr
50.00 33.62 Cr
9.00 - 24.62 Cr
30000.00 30024.62 Cr
20000.00 10024.62 Cr
20000.00 30024.62 Cr
15000.00 15024.62 Cr
15000.00 30024.62 Cr
10000.00 20024.62 Cr
10000.00 30024.62 Cr
550.00 29474.62 Cr
99.00 29375.62 Cr
45.00 *29330.62 Cr
8.10 29322.52 Cr
15.00 29307.52 Cr
2.70 29304.82 Cr
20000.007" " 9304.82 Ct
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ICICI Bank E-payment for M/s " B hagyalil<shn i
BHAGYALAKSHMI AJIT insox flit

customercare@icicibank.com mar 30

Dear Sir / Madam, We have credited
vour account XXOOXXXXXXX0234 with

customercare@icici... 2 days ago "

tocme ~

1 From customercare@icicibank.com
To bhagyalekshmi9ajit@gmail.com
| Date Mar 30, 2022, 19:14

f &1 Standard encryption (TLS).
| View security details

Dear Sir / Madam,

We have credited your account

XXRXXXXXXXXX0234 with Rs30000.0(Rupees

Thirty Thousand and Zero paise only) through
»  Payment Ref No. 2693057578 on behalf of

SHIKSHA SEVA FOUNDATION.

Regards,

ICICI Bank Limited




< ICICI Bank

&

T,{S‘ﬁl'\ A.«o:
it

We have credited your account
XXXXXXXXXXX0234 with Rs
30000.0 (Rupees Thirty Thousand
and Zero paise only) through
Payment Ref No. 2693057578

on behalf of SHIKSHA SEVA
FOUNDATIONRegards,ICICI Bank
Limited

Products Payments Helpline



< Bank of India

P-BOIIND

Mar 30, 18:44

BOI-You have received Rs.30000.00
from SHIKSHA SEVA FOUNDAT to

your A/C xx0234 on 30/03/22 by
IMPS RRN 208918913983

has
f};&—
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11 1128554 JSW UDAAN Scholarship for 30,000 31/12/2021 27/09/2021 30,000 Payment
Students pursing Under Generat
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Jul 16, 11:32 (

Amount Credited Info

Amount RS 30000.00

Transact Status  Credited
A/C No. XX0234
Date and Time 16-07-2022
Available Balance 32109.74
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TRANSUNION CIBIL SCHOLARSHIP (RUPALI RAVINDRA GUPTA)

Rupali Gupta <guptarupaliz016@gmail.com> Fri, 25 Mar 2022 at 5:44 pm
To: Corporate Social Responsibility <csr_tu@transunion.com>

On Tue, 22 Mar 2022, 9:38 am Corporate Social Responsibility, < piransy 1> wrote:

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Ltd.
Scholarship for the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion
CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs from person to person based on various parameters set by the company.

If you could help us with the following details within 5 days.

Name of the student RUPALI RAVINDRA GUPTA
Course BSC NURSING

Current academic year 4th YEAR BSC NURSING
Scholarship amount 20,000/-

received for FY 2021-22

Anything you would like to Thanking you for your support
convey to TransUnion CIBIL.

Kindly let us know if the Scholarship amount is not credited in your bank account within 5 days.
Regards,
Sairina Almeida
Corporate Social Responsibility
Website | CSR
“Description: Description: cid:image001.png@01D22E1B.BD481C20

One World Center, 19th Floor, Tower 2A and 2B,
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TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship for FY 2021-22

I message

merin jose <merinjose234@gmail.com> Tue, 22 Mar, 2022 at 9:07 pm
To: Corporate Social Responsibility <csr_tu@transunion.com>

On Mon, 21 Mar, 2022, 11:43 am Corporate Social Responsibility, <csr_tu@transunion ©ci > wrote:

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Ltd.
Scholarship for the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion
CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs from person to person based on various parameters set by the company.

If you could help us with the following details within 5 days.

Name of the student Merin Jose Thottumkal
Course BSc Nursing

Current academic year 4th year

Scholarship amount 240,000

received for FY 2021-22

Anything you would like to Thanks a lot for giving me this scholarship
convey to TransUnion CIBIL.

[Quoted text hidden]
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"\ Transaction Details

09 MAR 2022
TRANSFER FROM
3199420044306 -
NEFT*HDFC000024
0*N0682218661482

01*TRANSUNION
CIBIL

% 40,000.00
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Application for the confirmation letter regarding scholarship

| message

merin jose <merinjose234@gmail.com> Tue, 5 Apr, 2022 at 2:29 pm
To: vidyasaarathi@nsdl.co.in

Respected sir,

Myself Merin Jose Thottumkal;4th year Bsc Nursing student of MGM New Bombay College of Nursing, Kamothe, Sir | got
a scholarship of Rs. 25000/- of the scheme TSS SAMEER Scholarship which we need a confirmation letter mentioning the
name of the scheme, amount received as we required for the accreditation purpose of our college.l am attaching a file for
the purpose of format of the confirmation letter. Kindly do the needful.




715 Menn Jose

Transaction Details

24 FEB 2022
TRANSFER FROM
319996/044300 -
NEF T*IBKLONEFTOT

*IBKL22022497055

PFTATAINSTITUTE

< 29,000.00




TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship for FY 2021-22

1 messag

ANSA ROY <ansaroy2018@gmail.com>
To: Corporate Social Responsibility <csr_tu@transunion.com>

On Tue, 22 Mar, 2022, 9:38 am Corporate Social Responsibility, <

Dear Student,

—A—Mﬁ Pﬂ:a

Tue, 22 Mar, 2022 at 11:38 am

transunion coms= wrote:

Congratulations on your performance in the last examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Ltd.
Scholarship for the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion
CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs from person to person based on various parameters set by the company.

If you could help us with the following details within 5 days.

Name of the student

Ansa Roy

Course

Bsc. Nursing

Current academic year

4 th year Bsc. Nursing

Scholarship amount
received for FY 2021-22

Rs. 20,000/-

Anything you would like to

convey to TransUnion CIBIL.

Thank you for giving me scholarship as it
was a great help for me.

{Quoted tex Tuid




BANK.

wwwfederalbankcain
3 Zﬂﬁmﬁ ;
= 1800 425 11

|, R 1800420 1459 | £
tact@lederadbanicaiin KING: PARTNER - |
K R
Name :ANSA ROY Branch Name : Panvel
Communication Address . AI3,BHIMSEN CHS,PLOT 15,, Branch soli ID . 1475
SECTORS, , MAHARASHTRA,
INDIA-410206
Address Last Updated On : 08/10/2018 Customer ID 1 130782750
Regd. Mobile Number 1918928112882 Account Open Date : 05/09/2018
Email ID : @nsaroy2018@gmail.com Account Status ACTIVE
Type of Account : Savings Account Mode of Operation - SINGLE
Scheme - SB FREEDOM Joint Holders “NIL
IFSC : FDRLO001475
MICR Code : 400049014 Account Number 1 14750100069479
SWIFT Code : FDRLINBBIBD Nomination : REGISTERED
Effective Available Balance 1181722 Currency :INR

Statement of Account for the period 2022-03-20 to 2022-03-22

Tran Cheque ’
Date Value Date Particulars Type Details Withdrawals Deposits Balance

20-MAR-2022 | 21-MAR-2022 UPIOUT/208089767625/billdesk. D 299 5343.34
12:03:04 AM prepaid-mobile@/5411

21-MAR-2022 | 21-MAR-2022 UPI IN/208009814163 c 289 5642.34
09:28:59 AM ljeenat9526 @oksbi/UP1/0000

21-MAR-2022 | 21-MAR-2022 NFT/TRANSUN/N080221881883074 c 20000 2564234
05:45:17 PM /HDFC BANK

21-MAR-2022 | 21-MAR-2022 UPIOUT/208003349103 D 2500 23142.34
08:21:30 PM fagnalroy2020@okaxis/UPI/0000

22-MAR-2022 | 22-MAR-2022 UPIOUT/208121028538 D 80 23062.34
09:38:07 PM /paytmqr2810050501011p8bz/5499

22-MAR-2022 | 23-MAR-2022 UPIOUT/208222421287 D 232.64 22829.7
12:11:17 AM llemygeorge4@okaxis/burg/0000

GRAND TOTAL 3111.64 20299.0
Abbreviations Used:

CASH : Cash Transaction TFR * : Transfer Transaction

FT : Fund Transfer CLG : Clearing Transaction

SBINT . Interest on SB Account MB : Mobile Banking

DISCLAIMER: This computer generated statement contains the particulars of the transaction(s) m the account that have been updated nll the
Bank on theprevious working day and the same will not reflect the transaction(s) that have occurred
Iresponsible for want of fullparticulars of the transacuon{s) at the time of

Thus 15 a comp

generated st

time of day end operations
in the account, 1f any, subsequent thereto The Federal Bank Lid shall
the generation of this statement

Page i of 2
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pplication for the confirmation letter regarding scholarship

1

ANSA ROY <ansaroy2018@gmail.com> Thu, 24 Mar, 2022 at 10:11 am
To: vidyasaarathi@nsdl.co.in

Respected sir,

Myself Ansa Roy ;4th year Bsc. Nursing student of MGM New Bombay College of Nursing, Kamothe, Sir | got a
scholarship of Rs. 25000/- of the scheme TSS SAMEER Scholarship which we need a confirmation letter mentioning the
name of the scheme, amount received as we required for the accreditation purpose of our college.l am attaching a file for
the purpose of format of the confirmation letter. Kindly do the needful.

@
1 ©

=
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DISCLAIMER: This

generated stat

nt contams the particulars of the transaction(s) m the account that have been updated tll the time of day end operatid
Bank on theprevious working day and the same will not reflect the transaction!s) that have occurred m the account, if any, subsequent thereto The Federal Bank Ltd )

‘responsible for want of fullparticulars of the transaction(s) at the time of the seneration of this statement

This 1s a computer generated statement which need not normally be signed Contents of this

nt will be ¢

. Contact@feceralbank ol * =" " YQUR RERFECT BANKING. PARTNER: -
Name :ANSA ROY Branch Name : Panvel
Communication Address . A/3,BHIMSEN CHS,PLOT 15,, Branch soli ID 11475
SECTORS3, , MAHARASHTRA,
INDIA-410206
Address Last Updated On : 06/10/2018 Customer ID 1130782750
Regd. Mobile Number . 918928112882 Account Open Date 1 05/09/2018
Email ID - ansaroy2018@amail.com Account Status L ACTIVE
Type of Account : Savings Account Mode of Operation 1 SINGLE
Scheme : SB FREEDOM Joint Holders S NIL
IFSC : FDRLO001475
MICR Code : 400049014 Account Number : 14750100069479
SWIFT Code : FDRLINBBIBD Nomination : REGISTERED
Effective Available Balance 1151722 Currency CINR
Statement of Account for the period 2022-02-23 to 2022-02-24
Date Value Date Particulars Jran Chequel & B rithdrawals | Dengsits Balance
Type Details
23-FEB-2022 | 23-FEB-2022 NFT/MGM S N/PUNBH22054851584 c 5000 6467.84
05:40:27 PM IPUNJAB
24-FEB-2022 | 24-FEB-2022 UPIOUT/205560624956 D 500 55967.84
08:48:21 AM /0183104000287 166@ibki000/0000
24-FEB-2022 | 24-FEB-2022 UPIOUT/205560722488 D 50 5917.84
08:56:28 AM fsnehalgigimon123@oksbi/U/0000
P 24-FEB-2022 | 24-FEB-2022 UPI IN/205578459545 o4 132 6049.84
o~ 01:50:30 PM flemygeorge14@okaxis/biri/0000
24-FEB-2022 | 24-FEB-2022 UPI IN/205514506283 c 120 6169.84
02:05:04 PM ljeenat9526@oksbi/Chiken /0000
24-FEB-2022 | 24-FEB-2022 NFT/TATA INABKL220224970597 c 25000 31169.84
06:36:46 PM fiDBI
GRAND TOTAL 550.0 30252.0
Abbreviations Used:
CASH : Cash Transaction TFR : Transfer Transaction
FT : Fund Transfer cLG * : Clearing Transaction
SBINT : Interest on SB Account MmB : Mobile Banking

€, ‘o
1 7 iy -1
é’mﬂ%’sp‘émhm ’

Page 1 of 2



Jemy George Danich
- g

g .

Notification from Axis Bank

1 messa

Axis Bank Alerts <alerts@axisbank.com> Mon, Mar 21, 2022 at 5:53 PM
Reply-to: alerts@axisbank.com

To: jemygeorget4@gmail.com

INR 20000.00 credited to A/c no. XX0712 on 21-03-22 at 17:49:56 IST. Info- NEFT/N080221881885952/TRANSUNIO/HDFC BAN. Avl Bal- INR 39410.72 -
Axis Bank

If you haven't done this transaction please click 11+ OR Call us at 1860-419-5555, 1860-500-5555 and Press 0 to report.
- Transfer funds and pay online in a simple step using UP|. All this with exciting offers. Download Axis Pay today.
- Have queries? Want to do fund transfers or bill payments? Now do all this with a simple chat. Use Axis Ahal today on Axis Mobile or -

- Get all your banking needs resolved through one app. Download Axis Mobile today from the App Store/Play Store or give a missed call on 9243308900
to get the Axis Mobile download link.

- NRI Customers/Travel currency card customers may call on 24x7 Toll Free numbers « | to know the number basis your country

- Please do not reply to this mail as this is an automated mail service.

22
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TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship for FY 2021-22

1 messas

Jemy George Daniel <jemygeorge14@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 22, 2022 at 10:48 AM
To: Corporate Social Responsibility <esr_tu@transunion.com=

Greetings,

Yesterday | have received an amount of Rs20,000 from TransUnion Scholarship. Thank you very much.

Name of the student Jemy George Daniel
Course "B.Sc Nursing
Current academic year 4th year

Scholarship amount received for FY Rs 20,000
2021-22

Anything you would like to convey
to TransUnion CIBIL

Regards.

Jemy George Daniel




o/
TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship for FY 2021-22
1 message
Corporate Social Responsibility <csr_tu@transunion.com» Tue, Mar 22, 2022 at 9:38 AM
Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. Scholarship for the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs
from person to person based on various parameters set by the company.

If you could help us with the following details within 5 days.

Name of the student

Course

Current academic year

Scholarship amount received for FY
2021-22

Anything you would like to convey
to TransUnion CIBIL.

Kindly let us know if the Scholarship amount is not credited in your bank account within 5 days.

Regards,
Sairina Almeida
Corporate Social Responsibility

Website | CSR

One World Center, 19th Floor, Tower 2A and 2B,
841, Jupiter Textile Mill Compound,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel,

Mumbai - 400 013
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TransUnior CIBIL Scholarship for FY 2021-22

1inessage

Anju Paul <anjupaul.9207@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 21,2022 at 11:51 AM
To: Corporate Social Responsibility <csr_tu@transunion.coms

On Mon, Mar 21, 2022, 11:43 AM Corporate Social Responsibility <<« transunio) > wrote:

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Ltd, Scholarship
for the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. The
amount differs from person to person based on various parameters set by the company.

If you could help us with the following details within 5 days.

Name of the student Anju Paul

Course . |- B.Sc Nursing

Current academic year 4th year B.Sc Nursing
Scholarship amount received Rs 40,000/-

for FY 2021-22

Anything you would like to | would like to thank you for providing me with
convey to TransUnion CIBIL. the scholarship which helped me to pay my
college fees. Once again thank you very much.

[Quoted texf fide]
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‘UR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER

¥ 40,000

s Joja fo

saction Particulars

NFT/TRANSUN/N068221866124611/HDFC BANK

i

Transaction Details

Transaction Id §32746999 E_l_]
Status Successful
Transaction type Credit
Date & Time 09 MAR 2022, 07:36 AM

Credited to

T028XXXXXX6403 | 740,000

4

2/ Kamothe, \%
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TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship for FY 2021-22

1 imessage

Anju Paul <anjupaul 9207 @gmail.com> Mon, Mar 21, 2022 at 11:57 AM
To: Corporate Social Responsibility <csr_tu@transunion.com>

On Mon, Mar 21, 2022, 11:43 AM Corporate Social Responsibility <t/ transunio > wrote:

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. Scholarship
for the year 2021-22.

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of March 2022 in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion CIBIL Ltd. The
amount differs from person to person based on various parameters set by the company.

If you could help us with the following details within 5 days.

Name of the student Anju Paul

Course : - B.Sc Nursing

Current academic year 4th year B.Sc Nursing

Scholarship amount received Rs 40,000/-

for FY 2021-22

Anything you would like to | would like to thank you for providing me with

convey to TransUnion CIBIL. the scholarship which helped me to pay my
college fees. Once again thank you very much.

[Quated text fiodon]




\FEDERAL BANK

/TUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER

¥ 40,000

Ms- 4{74 fouf

1saction Particulars

NFT/TRANSUN/N068221866124611/HDFC BANK

i

Tfansaction Details

Transaction Id $32748959 Qj
Status Successful
Transaction type Credit
Date & Time 09 MAR 2022, 07:36 AM

Credited to

T028XXXXXX6403 g ¥ 40,000
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TransUnion CIBIL Scholarship for FY 2021-22

1 messaye

Derlin Thomas <derlinteenal4@gmail.com> Wed, 23 Mar 2022 at 5:32 pm
To: Corporate Social Responsibility <csr_tu@transunion.com=

On Tue, 22 Mar 2022, 9:38 am Corporate Social Responsibility, < t) HLunion com> wrote:

Dear Student,

Congratulations on your performance in the last examinations! We are happy to award you the TransUnion CIBIL Ltd.
Scholarship for the year 2021-22.

i}

We have disbursed the scholarship amount in the month of March 20224 in your bank account via NEFT by TransUnion
CIBIL Ltd. The amount differs from person to person based on various parameters set by the company.

n

If you could help us with the following details within 5 days.

i
Name of the student Ms.Derlin Teena Thomasl{
Course 1/ B.Sc Nursingk -
Current academic year v4th year (2021-2022)
Scholarship amount “Rs.20,000
received for FY 2021-22
Anything you would like to "Thankyou so muchfl
convey to TransUnion CIBIL.

Q’o‘“« .
o ~e
2 KJmOthe, \‘5\%
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Tata Trusts | Bachelors-Nursing | Sanction Letter

T message

IGP Admin <igpadmin@tatatrusts.org> Wed, 30 Mar 2022 at 1:51 pm
To: derlinteenal4@gmail.com <derlinteenal4@gmail.com>

TATA EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT TRUST

c/o. Sir Ratan Tata Trust, Bombay House, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Administrative Olce: Mulla House, 3i d Floor, 51, MG Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Tel.: 6665 8282 Fax : 022-6665 8013

30-Mar-2022

Derlin Teena Thomas
Ottaplackal bethel(H), Eraviperoor P.O, Tiruvalla, Pathanmthitta,Kerala.
Kerala

Sub: Award of Scholarship for the year 2021-2022

Dear Student,

We are pleased to inform you that you have been awarded a scholarship for the academic year 2021 - 2022. This is a
merit scholarship with an appropriate consideration given to fees.

[ Scholarship Award Details |
{[Course of Study | Bachelor of Nursing |
I§|College_ [MGM New Bombay College of Nursing|

The amount of Rs. 44,000/- (Rupees Forty Four Thousand Only) has been transferred through NEFT/ RTGS to your bank
account based on the bank details provided by you.

Please note, the Trust Ollce ‘s decision on the award of scholarships is final. Correspondence in this regard will not be
entertained.

With good wishes,

Sincerely,
Tata Education and Development Trust

TATA TRUSTS

ONE WATER
ONE COMMUNITY -~
MANAGING WATER

" TOGETHER
#World Water Day
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Application for the conlirmation letter r egarding scholarship
I message
Derlin Thomas <derlinteenal4@gmail.com> Tue, 5 Apr 2022 at 2:15 pm

To: vidyasaarathi@nsdl.co.in

Respected sir/Ma'am,:
 Myself Derlin Teena Thomas, 4th year Bsc. Nursing student of MGM New Bombay College of Nursing, Kamothe,

Sir/Ma'am | got a scholarship of Rs. 25000/- of the scheme TSS SAMEER Scholarship which we need a confirmation
letter mentioning the name of the scheme, amount received as we required for the accreditation purpose of our

college.Kindly do the needful.







Ms Tshwari B. khamdek

Tata Trusts | Bachelors-Nursing | Sanction Leiter

IGP Admin <igpadmin@tatatrusts.org> Wed, 30 Mar 2022 at 7:4% pm
To: ishwarikhamdekar55@gmail.com <ishwarikhamdekar55@gmail.com>

TATA EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT TRUST

cfo. Sir Ratan Tata Trust, Bombay House, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Administrative Office: Mulla House, 3rd Floor, 51, MG Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Tel.: 6665 8282 Fax : (22-6665 8013

30-Mar-2022

Khamdekar Ishwari Balya
Gurusharnam society, A/104, Devad, New Panvel, Raigad - 410206
Maharashtra

Sub: Award of Scholarship for the year 2021-2022

Dear Student,

We are pleased to inform you that you have been awarded a scholarship for the academic year 2021 - 2022. This is a merit scholarship
with an appropriate consideration given to fees.

. =
[course of Study | Bachelor of Nursing

Scho!arshib_ﬁ_\ward Details

Er
?ICoIIege [MGM New Bombay College Of Nursing

The amount of Rs. 31,200/~ (Rupees Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Only) has been transferred through NEFT/ RTGS to your bank
account based on the bank details provided by you.

Please note, the Trust Office’s decision on the award of scholarships is final. Correspondence in this regard will not be entertained.
With good wishes,

Sincerely,
Tata Education and Development Trust

TATA TRUSTS

ONE WATER

Email Disclaimer : "This communication (including any accompanying documents / attachments) is intended only for the use of the
addressee(s) and contains information that is PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified
that any dissemination and/or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited and you are requested to delete this e-mail immediately.
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3543447289

DATE AMOUNT

UPI/RRN 208843865681/UPI

30-08-2022 Dr 40.00 31,078,290
UP/RRN 208943831033/UPt

28-08-2022 Cr 10.0C 31n8.80
UPI/RRN 208714782702/UPI_Miss ISHWARI BALYA KHANMDE

26-03-2022 or 150000 31106.80
UP/RRN 208574588424/U

Z25-03-2022 Or 100000 22,508.980

UPI/RRN 208471248211/UPI

25-023-2022 or 50.00 33,506.90
FRM TRE UPI

25-03-2022 Or 50.00 | 2355680
UPI/RRN 2084561408262/UP

24-03-2022 cr 31,200.00 23,606.90

NEFT TATA EDUCATION AND DE NOB3221886582588

25-03-2022 Dr 100000 240680
SELF

22-03-2022 Dr 18800 340680
UPURRN Z20B14704B81/UPI

19-03-2022 Cr 35000 2,564.30

NEFT VERITAS INFRATECH PVT 203188246801

19-03-2022 br 85.00 3,214.90
5 TOTRF UPI
12-03-2022 Dr 14000 3,270.30
UP/RRN 207883661870/UPI f { Navi Mumbai] 2
17-03-2022 cr 155.00 3,419.90 5

UPI/RRN 207673876030/ pizza_Miss ISHWAR! BALYA KHAM
17-03-2022 Pr 16500 3,264.20

UPH/RREN 207820437984/UF
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Tata Trusts | Bachelors-Nursing | Sanction Letter
1 message

IGP Admin <igpadmin@tatatrusts.org> Wed, 30 Mar 2022 at 1:54 pm
To: sonamaglave12@gmail.com <sonamaglave12@gmail.com>

TATA EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT TRUST

c/o. Sir Ratan Tata Trust, Bombay House, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Administrative Office: Mulla House, 3rd Floor, 51, MG Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Tel.: 6665 8282 Fax : 022-6665 8013

30-Mar-2022

Aglave Sonam Biraji
Shubh Sagar c.h.s flat no-304, plot no-212, sector-21, kamothe , Navi Mumbai
Maharashtra

Sub: Award of Scholarship for the year 2021-2022
Dear Student,
We are pleased to inform you that you have been awarded a scholarship for the academic year 2021 -
2022. This is a merit scholarship with an appropriate consideration given to fees.

_S—t':holarghip Award Details
Course of Study|| Bachelor of Nursing
[College __IMGM NEW BOMBAY OF NURSING]

The amount of Rs. 23,400/- (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred Only) has been transferred
through NEFT/ RTGS to your bank account based on the bank details provided by you.

Please note, the Trust Office’s decision on the award of scholarships is final. Correspondence in this
regard will not be entertained.

With good wishes,

Sincerely, 5
Tata Education and Development Trust

S5 b
2t Kamothe, ‘-_%
% { Navi Mumpaj ) =
‘ !
‘i"\- 410209 _f$

OA;;"\..._.-%\)\_%




TATATRUSTS

ONE WATER
ONE COMMUNITY -
MANAGING WATER

Email Disclaimer : "This communication (including any accompanying documents / attachments) is
intended only for the use of the addressee(s) and contains information that is PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL. if you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination and/or
copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited and you are requested to delete this e-mail immediately.
Communicating through e-mail is not secure and capable of interception & delays. Any one

communicating with the Tata Trusts by e-mail accepts the risks involved and their consequences. Thank
you for your co-operation.”

i Nayi Mumbal | >
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9/8/22, 7:39 AM Gmail - KARLEENA THOMAS Tata Trusts | Masters-Nursing | Sanction Letter

w# G ma *E Karleena Thomas <karieenathomas@googlemail.com>

KARLEENA THOMAS Tata Trusts | Masters-Nursing | Sanction Letter

1 message

Karleena Thomas <karleenathomas@googlemail.com> Wed, Sep 7, 2022 at 10:08 AM
To: scholarship@mgmudn-nm.edu.in

Forwarded message
From: IGP Admin <igpadmin@tatatrusts.org>

Date: Wed, Mar 30, 2022, 4:30 PM

Subject: Tata Trusts | Masters-Nursing | Sanction Letter

To: karleenathomas@gmail.com <karleenathomas@gmail.com>

TATA EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT TRUST

¢lo. Sir Ratan Tata Trust, Bombay House, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Administrative Office: Mulla House, 3rd Floor, 51, MG Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Tel.: 6665 8282 Fax : 022-6665 8013

30-Mar-2022

KARLEENA THOMAS

301, MANGAL MURTI CHS LTD, PLOT- 17, SECTOR- 30, OPPOSITE SANPADA RAILWAY STATION, VASHI, NAVI
MUMABAI 400 705

Maharashtra

Sub: Award of Scholarship for the year 2021-2022
Dear Student,

We are pleased to inform you that you have been awarded a scholarship for the academic year 2021 - 2022. Thisis a
merit scholarship with an appropriate consideration given to fees.

pP————— e
{[course of Study | Master of Nursing |
[College [MGM NEW BOMBAY COLLEGE OF NURSING|

The amount of Rs. 25,500/ (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only) has been transferred through
NEFT/ RTGS to your bank account based on the bank details provided by you.

Please note, the Trust Office’s decision on the award of scholarships is final. Correspondence in this regard will not
be entertained. -

With good wishés,

Sincerely,
Tata Education and Development Trust ~

e
\S.
@i Navi M mbai!z
ZN 410209 /S
6.\. .-'{xr'-’



HJ} HDFC BANK

Page No .: 3

We understand your worle

Account Branch ;
Address

MS  KARLEENA THOMAS

301 MANGAL MURTI CHS

PLOT NO 17 OPP SANPADA

RAILWAY STATION SEC 30 NAVIMUMBAI
THANE 400705

MAHARASHTRA INDIA

JOINT HOLDERS :

City
State
Phone no.
OD Limit

(‘un_ency
Email

Cust ID
Account No
AJ/C Open Date
Account Status
RTGS/NEFT IFSC:
Branch Code

NERUL

: CORAL CREST

PLOT NO 3,
SECTOR 23,NEAR NERUL STATION,

: NAVI MUMBALI 400706

: MAHARASHTRA

: 18002026161

: 0,00

¢ INR

: KARLEENATHOMAS@GMAIL.COM
1 75048244

: 50100207407912 PRIME

: 06/10/2017

: Regular

HDFC0000258 MICR : 400240041

1 258 Product Code : 161

Nomination : Not Registered

From : 01/03/2022

—

o =

P

To : 31/08/2022
O01YLOTOKZAOK6Z@PAYTM-PYTMO0123456-2079834

Statement of account

02534-UPI
20/03/22 | POS 416021XXXXXX6597 AMAZON - 0000X90480901923 | 20/03/22
20/03/22 | POS 416021 XXXXXX6597 AMAZON 0000X90480913048 | 20/03/22
21/0322 | POS 416021XXXXXX6597 PURUSHRATH AUTO 0000000000007618 | 21/03/22
22/03/22  UPI-MAHANAGAR GAS LTD-MAHAGASUPI21000068 0000208107563158 | 22/03/22
8321@HSBC-HSBC0400002-208107563158-UPT
22/03/22  UPI-ARMAN SNACKS CORNER-PAYTMQR281005050 0000208114108436  22/03/22
' 101192JFKINGISF@PAYTM-PYTM0123456-208114
, 108436-UP1
24/03/22 | 2403015515 FT FROM TATA EDUCATION 5993 0000240322109193 ~ 24/03/22
27/03/22  INSTA ALERT CHARGES(FEB-22) - SMS 230322 MIR2208500411718 | 27/03/22
; | -MIR2208500411718
28/03/22 UPI-PAYTM-ECOMMERCEPAYTM@HDFCBANK-HDFCG0  0000208706857093 | 28/03/22
00499-208706857093-UPI
| 28/03/22  UPI-RABEKA JOSEPH-RABEKAJOSE@OKICICLIDF 0000208707011621 | 28/03/22
| B0040101-208707011621-UPI
| 29/03/22 | POS 416021XXXXXX6597 AMAZON 0000X90492592564 = 29/03/22
30/03/22 | NEFT DR-BARBOUDARAJ-RISHABH KUMAR JAIN-N N089221894126293 | 30/03/22
| ETBANK, MUM-N089221894126293-FOR INVESTM
| ENT
30/03/22 | UPI-BHAGWAN LAL TELI-PAYTMQR281005050101 0000208944888178  30/03/22
| I2M6IGASTIRG@PAY TM-PY TMO0123456-208944888
_ | 178-UPI
| 31/03/22 | NEFT CR-IBKLONEFTO1-MGM INSTITUTE OF HEA IBKL.220331408859 = 31/03/22
LTH SCIENCES-KARLEEN THOMAS-IBKL1.22033140 2
| 8859
| | v
31/03/22 | UPE-RISHABH K JAIN-TAINRISHABH776@OKICIC 0000209048903196 | 31/03/22
_ I-BARBOUDARAJ-209048903196-UP1
31/03/22 | UPL-KALPANA M JADHAV-Q09046654/@YBL-IOBAO 0000209066747643 | 31/03/22
' ' 001502-209066747643-UPI
310322 UPI-MUNNA S CHAUHAN-Q533791815@YBL-I0BAO 0000209066789178 | 31/03/22
HDFC BANK LIMITED
*Closing balance includes funds earmarked for hold and uncleared funds
C of this will be considered correct il no error is reported within 30 days of receipt of stat The nddress on this

629.00

60.00 |
1,550.00
620.00
140.00

25,500.00
212
123.00
165.00
497.00
4,000.00
160.00

19,800.00

4,000.00
50.00

50.00 o

Q%08

<74 % ﬁa L%

[ 2%

is that on E\Tﬂ,@%a%m@ a
[ T oy A0

18,275.02
18,215.02
16,665.02
16,045.02
15,905.02
41,405.02
41,402.90
41.279.90
41,114.90
40,617.90
36,617.90
36,457.90

56,257.90

60,257.90
60,207.90

60,157.90
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MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC
Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209
Tel. No. 022-27432471, 022-27432994, Fax No, 022 - 27431094
E-mail : registrar@mgmuhs.com ; Website ; www.mgmuhs.com

5:1.1

Freeship given to student for the year 2021-22

LIST OF STUDENTS WHO RECEIVED SCHLORSHIPS/ FREESHIPS/ FEE WAIVERS FROM GOVERNMENT & NON GOVERNMENT

NUMBER OF STUDENT BENEFITED

SR
NO.

BATCH

COURSE

STUDENT NAME

BY THE
GOVERNMENT
SCHEMES

AMOUNT

BY THE NON GOVERNMENT
SCHEMES

2019-20

B.Sc. MLT

SHAIKH MARIYAM BEE
MEHBOOB

5,000.00 NIL

AL MADAM CHARITABLE TRUST

2021-22

M Sc. Med.
Biotech

FAFAL ANKITA CHHAGAN
SUNITA

30,000.00 NIL

SEVA SHAYOG FOUNDATION

2020-21

MS
ORTHOPEDICS

LAKSH ABHAY AGRAWAL

NIL

53,00,000.00

KRISHNADEV| KISONGOPAL
RAJPURIA FOUNDATION-250000/-,

RAJPURIA SEVA NIDHI -250000/-

KISHORILAL FATEHCHAND
CHARITY TRUST - 2000000/-

PALIRAM MATHURADAS CHARITY
TRUST-800000/-

BHAGWANDAS TODI CHARITABLE
TRUST- 500000/-

SHARADA FOUNDATION -200000/-

AKHIL BHARAT VARSHIYA
MARWADI AGRAWAL JATIYA KOSH
- 500000/-

PARMARTH SEVA SAMITI - 500000/

KRISHNA DEVELOPERS - 300000/-

2018-19

MBES

MUSKAN JAGNANI

15,00,000.00 NIL

BHAGWANDAS TODI CHARITABLE
TRUST- 400000/

PALIRAM MATHURADAS CHARITY
TRUST-600000

AKHIL BHARAT VARSHIYA
MARWADI AGRAWAL JATIYA KOSH
- 500000/-

TOTAL

68,35,000.00

ACCOUNTANT

TRAR
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To Whom so ever it may
concern

This is to certify that we Seva Sahayog Foundation
under initiative of Vidyarthi Vikas Yojna helping Miss
Ankita Fafal for pursuing Degree in M.Sc in Medical
Biotechnology from MGM College - Kamothe - Navi
Mumbai by way of contributing in paying her college
fee.

We request you to share your college bank details
for processing payment of fees by NEFT Mode:

> Bank Name

> |FSC Code:

> Account No :

» Beneficiary Name

For Seva Sahayog Foundation

Datta Sawant.
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VALID FOF THREE MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE

SB SAHAKAR| #wsrmemss

TOT  MULSATE Payee's Account Only
BANK LTT ik e EEEE R
arfe @) Had| i, off virae I, e wE, B - 400602 D D MM/ Y2 MpOY 1Y ‘
Anant Laxmi Chambers, Shivajinagar, Off Gokhale Road, Naupada Branch, Thane - 400602 i '
RTGS/NEFT/ IFSC CODE : TJSBO000003  NPD
Pay OR ORDER
e S M el L R OF HERLTH BUIERCERT T T T ey T 'ﬂ%‘f_ﬁm -~
RUPEES ]
B Thi FEV T THACUSE R Dilses 10l L L v 20 vT '_1_ ey ?:
SN e 3 3 VNS s M *A XK KFTOO00 ., 00
ON ACCOUNT OF For TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD.
BRS¢ 77 R -7 <0 A Tl ] 9 0 s S R S ¢
Payable at Par at all TJSB Branches & AP
o $-15D
m‘fﬁg&a Authorised Signat
e 32‘ Ogda lI'\'iso. A
Please sign above
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,A Dr. Laksh A. Agrawal
‘q/@t 42-B, Ajir, Yashodham, Film City Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai -

o

400063

21.05.20
{%ﬁ(@ MOMHS m@,\.\a\/\ciﬂ_&v\"ﬁqm m—l&fc“p
The Account Department, .

MGM Institute of health Sciences, =
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

Sub : Fees details For Dr. Laksh wal (Roll No. 20101) - r 2021- 2022 - 2™ Year M.S. (Ortho aedics

Please Find attached herewith the list of payment made along with the UTR no. / Cheque no.

Dear Sir,

. | No. | Date | | Mode of Name
5 Amount Payment UTR / Cheque no. |
\tﬁh 1 10.05.2021 ¢ (’ 6( | Krishnadevi Kisongopal
U & 2,50,000.00 RTGS IDFBR52021051400301236 | Rajpuria Foundation
”\\ 2 10.05.2021 | 2,50,000.00 g RTGS IDFBR52021051400301440¢ | Rajpuria Seva Nidhi
3 Kishorilal Fatehchand
10.05.202¢1 20,00,00000¢  RTGS UTIBR52021051000354756( | Charity Trust
4 ('  Paliram Mathuradas
10.05.2021 | 8,00,000.00 o RTGS HDFCR52021051091740236 | Charity Trust
0</5/ ; |- Bhagwandas Todi
VAR 11.05.2021 | 5,00,000.00 ¢ RTGS 52021051424652038 ¢ | Charitable Trust
6 N 759385 dated 11.05.2021
( e Deposited in IDBI Bank on
11.05.2021 | 2,00,000.00 Cheque 11.05.2021 Sharda Foundation
7 004521 dated 11.05.2021 Akhil Bharat Varshiya
t; & Lo Deposited in IDBI Bank on Marwadi Agrawal Jatiya
g\ 11.05.2021 | 5,00,00000¢  Cheque | 12.05.2021 Kosh
8 |14.052021¢ 500,00000 4 RTGS PUNBRS2021051411260050( Parmarth Seva Samiti
~ 9 15.05.2021 ./5,00,000.00 a NEFT AXMB211352465877 ¢ Dr. Abhay Agrawal
— 10 | 20.05.2021 | 3,00,000.00 Cheque No. 097887 dated Krishna Developers '/
-~ ( ¢ 19.05.2021
| | Total 58.00,000.00
Please acknowledge the amount and issue the respective receipt for the same.
Thanking yo,
Dr. Laksh Agrawal Wi o2 T
MBBS, 2™ Year M.S. (Orthopaedics) ARl Al
Lo e
& "ﬁ DATLS
) siov = 94) &4 :
\ el MGM institute Of Health Sciances
g" INWARDNO. _____ S6S ]
.\/ﬂ DATE: 27 )57

REF:

P
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KRISHNADEVI KISONGOPAL RAJPURIA FOUNDATION

69, RAJPURIA BHAVAN, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI - 400057

To,

The Dean,

MGM Institute of Health Services.
Sector - 1, Kamothe,

Navi Mumbai - 410209

Dear Sir,

RE: SCHOLARSHIP GRANTED TO LAKSH AGARWAL

Please note that we have sent an RTGS of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty
Thousand only) on 10" May, 2021 via UTR Number: IDFBR52021051400301236 in
your favour, This is the amount of scholarship granted by our trust for Dr. Laksh
Abhay Agarwal bearing roll no: 20101

You are requested to please give the credit in fees account of the above

mentioned student and send us the stamped receipt for the same. If the student
has left your institution kindly return back the said amount to us by your account
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RAJPURIA SEVA NIDHI
69, RAIPURIA BHAVAN, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI — 400057

Date: 14™ May 2021

To,

The Dean,

MGM Institute of Health Services,
Sector — 1, Kamothe,

Navi Mumbai - 410209

Dear Sirs,

RE: SCHOLARSHIP GRANTED TO LAKSH AGARWAL

Please note that we have sent an RTGS of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty
Ihousand oniy) on 10™ May, 2021 via UTR Number: iDFBR5202 1051400301440 in
your favour. This is the amount of scholarship granted by our trust for Dr. Laksh
Abhay Agarwal bearing roll no: 20101

You are requested to please give the credit in fees account of the above

mentioned student and send us the stamped receipt for the same. If the student
has left your institution kindly return back the said amount to us by your account

navee cheque / draft in our favour

Our Pan No. AAATR0287Q

For Raipuria Seva Nidhi

b
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Trustee









BHAGWANDAS TODI CHARITABLE TRUST

Shri Bhagwandas Todi College of Arts. Science & Commerce s e, -
CChnsRee - S~ 252311, Phone : 24964556 / 40250300
Rasthan. Fax : 91-22-24932210
11 May 2021
The Dean,

MGM Institute of Health Sciences,
Sector-1, Kamothe,
Navi Mumbai-410209.

Dear Sirs,
Re : SCHOLARSHIP GRANTED TO LAKSH AGARWAL

Please note that we have sent an RTGS of Rs. 5,00,000/-
(Rupees Five Lakhs oly) on 11%, May, 2021 via UTR Number

2900\ 04 L0 el i foufy ?vour. This is the amount of
Scholarship granted' by our Trust for Dr. Laksh Abhay Agarwal
bearing roll no. 20101.

You are requested to please give the credit in fees account of the
above mentioned student and send us the stamped receipt for
the same. If the student has left your institution kindly return
back the said amount to us by your account payee cheque/draft
in our favour.

Our Pan No is AAATB0O194N.
Thank yoi.l,

Youss faithfully
For Bhagwandas Todi Charitable Trust.
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« YOUN .
»¥%%,  SHARDA FOUNDATION

Mot ; 45 Maker Chamber-111, 223 Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021
JEONJHUNWALA FAMILY TEL: 022-22830036 Fax:022-22852783 Email: krishna_j@yahoo.com

May 11, 2021

To

The Dean

MGM Institute of Health Sciences
Sector — 1, Kamothe

Navi Mumbai - 410209

Dear Sirs.

"™  Sub: Scholarship Grant to Dr Laksh Agarwal

Please find a copy of cheque no 759385 drawn on IDBI Bank dated 11/05/2021 for an amount of Rs
2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Only). The cheque has been deposited to your account number
0183104000132763 with IDBI Bank. Original Deposit Slip is also attached.

The above amount is towards Scholarship granted by our Trust for Dr Laksh Agarwal having
Registration/Roll No. 20101.

You are requested to kindly give credit towards fees to the above-mentioned student only. If the student,
for any reason has decided not to attend or has left the institute, we request you to kindly refund back
the granted amount to us by demand draft or account payee cheque in our favor.

Also request you to kindly send us a stamped receipt for the above payment.

Thanking you,

o~

Regards
For SHARDA FOUNDATION

s i ;
Lot fl Gt

Trustee

PAN - AAKTS4235M e Charity Commissioner of Maharashtra Registration Number - E-28144 (Mumbai)
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KRISHNA

VENTURES

CREATING FOUNDATIONS

Date: 20* May, 2021

To,

The Dean,

MGM Institute of Health Sciences,
Sector - 1, Kamothe,

Navi Mumbai — 410209.

Re: Scholarship Granted to Laksh Agarwal
Dear Sir,

~ Please note that we have transfer an amount of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Only) vide cheque
no. 097887 dated 19™ May, 2021 Drawn on IDIBQ Bank Ltd. on 20" May, 2021 in your favour. This is
the amount of Scholarship granted by our Manégement for Dr. Laksh Abhay Agarwal bearing roll no.
20101.

You are requested to please give the credit in fees account of the above mentioned student and send
us the stamped receipt for the same. If the student has left your mstltutlon kindly return back the said
. amountt to us by your account payee,ehequefdmft in our favour.

Our PAN No. is AABCKS678G.

Thanlglngryou,
Yours faithfully,

For Krishna Developers Pvt. Ltd.

o

Authorised Signatory

Encl. Xerox copy of cheque.

Krishna Developers Pvt. Ltd.: 508, Gundecha Chambers, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400023, CIN: U45200MH2000PTC127299
b +91 22 2825 9568 f 69, 6189 8000 F +91 22 6189 8099 E: corparate@vijaykhetangroup com www.vijaykhetangroup.com
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5/14/2021 ~ \YO GM Insge of Health Sciences Mail - Regarding fees MQQL)( CL' t@ “eﬁ@ l\)m

| LA
M G M O)KQQQJN‘»Q q}’\\ Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mgmuhs.com>

Mahaima Gandh Mission

Regarding fees

Muskan Jagnani <jagsm2000@gmail.com> Wed, May 12, 2021 at 7:21 PM
. To: Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mgmuhs.com>

Dear Sir,
Thanks for your prompt response.

As asked by you,
i share below the name of the 4 trusts who are supporting me for my fees.

1) ABVM Agarwal Jatiya Kosh
) Paliram Mathuradas charity trust.
“_3) Bhagwandas Todi Charitable Trust.Todi Industrial Estate. Mumbai
/4r) "Parmarth" Mumbai.

With Regards,

Muskan Jagnani
~~, [Quoted text hidden]
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5!]1!2021 MGM Institute of Health Sciences Mail - Regarding fees

A
M G M Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mgmuhs.com>

Mahalma Gandhi Mission

[Z5N

Regardinifees /
N

Muskan Jagnani <jagsm2000@gmail.com> Tue, May 11, 2021 at 2:55 PM
To: Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mgmuhs.com>

Dear Sir,
Thanks for your mail.

As my fees are being sponsored by trusts, and i had enquired with them for online banking . In turn they informed me
that they can do RTGS as a special case for me.

| hope you understand my situation, as i cannot insist them to have online banking.

| earnestly request you to consider my request.

2
Thanking you in advance. L’J\"}"% '}eﬂpf /)’ :

Muskan Jagnani.

o~ [Quoted text hidden] m ..f\ M\
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i M G M Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mgmuhs.com>

Mahatma Gandhi Mission

Regarding fees

Muskan Jagnani <jagsm2000@gmail.com> Tue, May 11, 2021 at 2:56 PM
To: registrar@mgmuhs.com

Dear Sir,

Thanks for your mail.

As my fees are being sponsored by trusts, and i had enquired with them for online banking . In turn they informed me
that they can do RTGS as a special case for me.

| hope you understand my situation, as i cannot insist them to have online banking.
| earnestly request you to consider my request.
Thanking you in advance.

Muskan Jagnani.

MEM Institute oOf Health Sciences
INWARD NO.T ] }:}f 30

! piEis =t
DATE: . =

——

REF._ . =

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=b87acBec3f&view=ptd&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1699453518731547628&simpl=msg-f%3A1699453... 11



: Shababma Gandh Mesaor

Dear Student,

Kindly submit the details of the trust to consider the request.

Thanking you,
[Quoted text hidden]

With Regards

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel

Registrar

* MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC act, 1956)
3rd Floor, MGM Educational Campus,

Plot No. 1 & 2, Sector- 01, Kamothe,

Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Tel.: 022 - 27432471 | 27432994

Fax: 022 - 27431094

Email: registrar@mgmuhs.com

Website: www.mgmuhs.com

Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mgmuhs.com>
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M G M Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mgmuhs.com>

Mahaima Gardh Mission

Regarding fees

Muskan Jagnani <jagsm2000@gmail.com> Fri, May 7, 2021 at 2:43 PM
To: registrar@mgmuhs.com

Dear Sir,
| am a student of batch of 2018 and wish to inform you that i do not have online banking facility at my end, and
request you to allow me to deposit my fees by cheque/ Pay order

Thanking you in advance .

Muskan Jagnani

Roll No 46 I
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Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mgmuhs.com>

e
Muskan Jagnani

With reference to your trailing email, we advised Yyou to please activate online banking facility.

Thanking you,
[Quoted text hidden]

With Regards

~Dr. Rajesh B. Goe|
:gistrar
MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC act, 1956)
3rd Floor, MGM Educational Campus,
Plot No. 1 & 2, Sector- 01, Kamothe,
Navi Mumbai - 410 209
Tel.: 022 - 27432471 | 27432994
Fax: 022 - 27431094
Email: registrar@mgmuhs.com
Website: www.mgmuhs.com
















MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
{Deemed to be University ws 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade ‘A++' Accredited by NAAC
Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209
Tel. No. 022-27432471, 022-27432994, Fax No. 022 - 27431094
E-mail : registrar@mgmuhs.com ;. Website : www.mgmuhs.com

5.1.1 Freeship given to student for the year 2021-22

::. Nag:l:;:he Name of the course Batch Name of the Student Freeship
1 MBBS 2017-18 |Bohde Srushti Sanjay 10,00,000.00
2 MBBS 2017-18 |Kadam Amar Sambhaji 7,50,000.00
3 MBBS 2017-18 |Mulay Vaishnavi Vijay 5,00,000.00
4 MBBS 2017-18 |Patil Shivani Manish 5,00,000.00
S MBBS 2017-18 |Pawar Suyash Janardhan 5,00,000.00
6 MBBS 2017-18 |Saleem Aaamir Kaiser 5,00,000.00
7 MBBS 2017-18 |Shroff Neeta Gautam 10,00,000.00
3 MG;LMLEE:ECAL MBBS 2017-18 |Tope Prachi Satish 5,00,000.00
9 AURANGABAD MBBS 2018-19 |Bobde Ishwar Santosh 20,00,000.00
10 MBBS 2018-19 |Mandhana Tanya Sanjay 10,00,000.00
11 MBBS 2018-19 |Rangdal Sohan 10,00,000.00
12 MBBS 2018-19 |Rangnekar Trusha 5,00,000.00
13 MBBS 2019-20 |Sengupta Rajtilak 12,00,000.00
14 MD/MS 2019-20 |Chandekar Bhakti N 3,50,000.00
15 MD/MS 2019-20 |Sapkal Rujuta R 15,00,000.00
16 MD/MS 2019-20 |[Shubham Jaiswal 28,00,000.00
Total 1,56,00,000.00
17 MBBS 2017-18 [Khan Maimoona Fatirma Waheedul Hasan 4,00,000.00
18 MBBS 2017-18 [Sinha Akatya Vidushi Akhileshwarkumar 5,00,000.00
19 MBBS 2017-18 |Singh Keshav Chandan 35,00,000.00
20 MBBS 2017-18 |Yadav Shiwansh Shivprasad 35,00,000.00
21 MBBS 2017-18 |loshi Dyutika Kantamneni 35,00,000.00
22 MBBS 2017-18 [Kamale Shardul Vijay 5,00,000.00
23 MBBS 2017-18 |Sinha Yash Yashi Sharan 5,00,000.00
24 MBBS 2018-19 |Advet Sanjay Kedare 10,00,000.00
25 MBBS 2018-19 |Anushka litendra Thakur 10,00,000.00
26 MBBS 2018-19 |Chinmay Mangesh Dake 30,00,000.00
27 MBBS 2018-19 |Choudhary Ananya Rakesh 10,00,000.00
28 MGM MEDICAL |MBBS 2018-19 |Deshmukh Ashlesha Ganesh 30,00,000.00
29 COLLEGE NAVI |MBBS 2018-19 |Kashish Laxman Makhija 10,00,000.00
30 MUMBAI MBBS 2018-19 |Manisha Kamal Jha 30,00,000.00
31 MBBS 2018-19 |[Nisha Nirbhay Singh 10,00,000.00
32 MBBS 2018-19 |Patel Shivam Vijaybhai 10,00,000.00
33 MBBS 2018-19 |Pratiksha Sunil Baliga 10,00,000.00
34 MBBS 2018-19 |Sanjana Trisitkumar Bhuiyan 30,00,000.00
35 MBBS 2018-19 |Sawant Aayusha Mandar 10,00,000.00
36 MBBS 2018-19 |Shah Kshitij Nagendra 10,00,000.00
37 MBBS 2018-19 |Shweta Vinod Sharma 10,00,000.00
38 MBBS 2018-19 |Singh Saraswati Shiva 30,00,000.00
39 MD/MS 2019-20 [Saakshi Sanjay Sharma 56,00,000.00
40 MD/MS 2020-21 |Geetika 33,00,000.00
41 MD/MS 2020-21 |Patel Zeel Shaileshkumar 7 ¢y S 33,00,000.00
Total 4,96,00,000.00
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::. Naé\::l:;:he Name of the course Batch Name of the Student Freeship
42 M.sc Med Anatomy 2018-19 [Shaikh Yahiya Ali Sk.Laique Ali 32,500.00
43 B.Sc MIT 2020-21 |Ughade Akanksha Asaram 11,000.00
44 B.Sc MIT 2020-21 |Sonawane Bhagyashree Baburao 55,000.00
a5 B.Sc MIT 2020-21 |Yadav Nakul Chantrakant 55,000.00
46 B.Sc MLT 2020-21 (Rizwan Inayat Khan 27,500.00
47 B.OPTOMETRY 2020-21 |Pandit Kalyani Pravin 95,000.00
48 B.OPTOMETRY 2020-21 |Panchal Vaishnav] Vyankati 52,500.00
49 | MGM SCHOOL OF || ateral Entry(21-22) 2020-21 [Rim Abdul Saleem 31,500.00
BIOMEDICAL
50 SCIENCES, M.Sc Med Micro Biology |2020-21 |Ajay Lokhande 30,000.00
51 | AURANGABAD |y oo ir 2021-22 |Kajal Arun Pradhan 15,000.00
52 B.Sc MLT 2021-22 |Sayyad Soheb Dada 33,000.00
53 BSC Cardica Care Tech 2021-22 |Rizwan Khan Jaanbaz Khan 31,500.00
54 M.Sc Med Micro Biology |2021-22 |Dr.Anusha Seemak Khalil Ul Haque 12,000.00
55 M.Sc Anatomy 2021-22 |Privanka Rajabhau Taur 12,000.00
56 M.S5c Optometry 2021-22 |Mohd. Yaser Mohd. Saleem 12,000.00
57 M.Sc Dialysis 2021-22 |Shaikh Firdaus Shaikh Rafique 12,000.00
Total 5,17,500.00
58 B.5c CCT 2019-20 |Tiwari Supriya Vinay 52,500.00
59 BScPT(M) 2019-20 |Adhav Lydia Sunil 1,05,000.00
60 B.Sc. OTAT 2019-20 |Kute Kshitija Purushottam 27,500.00
61 B.Sc. OTAT 2019-20 |Kukreja Bhavika Jitendra 27,500.00
62 B.Sc. OTAT 2019-20 |Desale Bhavana Adhikar 27,500.00
63 B.5c. MLT 2019-20 |Navik Jyoti Ramsagar 27,500.00
64 B.Sc. MLT 2019-20 |Dipali Bramhadev Ghodake 27,500.00
65 B.Sc. MLT 2019-20 |Shivkanya Goutam Shinde 27,500.00
66 B.S¢. DT 2019-20 |Gosavi Kunal Laxman 27,500.00
o | LSRRG e 2019-20 |Amal Satyan 55,000.00
68 S::;T:s';aalvi B.Sc. OT & AT 2020-21 |Patel Samiya Dastagir 55,000.00
69 Mumbai B.5¢c. OT & AT 2020-21 |Kakade Kiran Sanjay 82,500.00
70 MPH 2020-21 |[Ram Kumar Verma 30,000.00
71 B.5c. OT & AT 2021-22 |Sunge Aiman 70,000.00
72 MHA 2021-22 |Choudhari Ujwzla 52,500.00
73 M.Sc. Biotechnology 2021-22 |Kadam Varsha Vijay 65,000.00
74 M.5c. Biotechnology 2021-22 |Fatal Ankita 30,000.00
75 M.Sc. MDT 2021-22 |Gole Amol Jayvant 52,500.00
76 M.Sc. MDT 2021-22 |Morade Pratik 52,500.00
77 PHD Moie Biology 2021-22 |NEHA PATIL 40,000.00
78 PHD Mole Biclogy 2021-22 |BHARAT GUPTA 40,000.00
Total

9,75,000.00




::. Nag:lalz;‘:he Name of the course Batch Name of the Student Freeship
79 BPTH 2020-21 |Gupta Aakanksha Santosh 2,00,000.00]
80 BPTH 2020-21 [Gupta Deepali Yogendra 2,00,000.00|
81 BPTH 2020-21 [Gaurav Sanjay Patil 1,00,000.00
82 BPTH 2020-21 |Labdhi Jignesh Gada 2,00,000.00]
83 BPTH 2020-21 |Choudhary Anita Khimji 2,00,000.00'
84 BPTH 2020-21 |Koli Keshar Raju 2,00,000.00
85 BPTH 2020-21 |Saftya Mohammadullah Khan 2,00,000.00|
g6 |MOM'SSCHOOL OF oo, 2020-21 |Shah Brinda Pranav 2,00,000.00
PHYSIOTHERAPY
87 NAVI MUMBAI BPTH 2020-21 |Sajnani Hitisha Mahesh 2,00,000.00
88 BPTH 2020-21 |Karche Sonal Prakash 2,00,000.00
89 BPTH 2020-21 [Sanket Khushal Derkar 2,00,000.00
90 BPTH 2020-21 |Chintan Shailesh Shetye 2,00,000.00
91 BPTH 2020-21 [Shah Krisha Nilesh 2,00,000.00
92 BPTH 2020-21 |Nawale Gauri Satendra 2,00,000.00
03 DPTH 2020-21 [Vaishnavi B 2,00,000.00
94 BPTH 2020-21 |Idris Nausheen Bano Mohd. Shahzad 2,00,000.00
Total 31,00,000.00]
95 BPTH 2020-21 | Deshpande Shruti Dhananjay 1,00,000.00
96 |MGM'S SCHOOL OF |[BPTH 2021-22 [Choudhari Renu Mahesh 1,00,000.00
97 PHYSIOTHERAPY |BPTH 2021-22 | Kadam Jayant Mghan 2,00,000.00
98 | AURANGABAD |gpTH 2021-22 |Mhaske Prerna Chandrakant 1,00,000.00
99 BPTH 2021-22 [Samruddhi Anil Pande 1,00,000.00
Total 6,00,000.00
MGM [NSTITUE'S
UNIVERSITY
100 DEPARTMENT OF |BPOQ 2020-21 |PRANAYA MORE 45,000.00
PROSTHETICS &
ORTHOTICS
Total 45,000.00
Total 7,04,37,500.00
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REGISTRAR

Dr. Rajesh B.Goel  ~ - -

Registrar

MGM Institute of Health Sciences
{licemed Unttversity ufs 3 of UGC Aet, 1956)
Navi Mumbai- 410 209



Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022

To,

Bobde Srushti Sanjay

UG Student (2017-18)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.
After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 1000000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022

To,

Kadam Amar Sambhaji

UG Student (2017-18)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.
After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 750000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022

To,

Mulay Vaishnavi Vijay

UG Student (2017-18)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.
After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs.500000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022

To,

Patil Shivani Manish

UG Student (2017-18)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.
After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 500000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022

To,

Pawar Suyash Janardhan

UG Student (2017-18)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.
After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 500000.00.

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital
N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022
To,
Saleem Aaamir Kaiser
UG Student (2017-18)
MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.

After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 500000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital
N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022
To,
Shroff Neeta Gautam
UG Student (2017-18)
MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.

After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 1000000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022

To,

Tope Prachi Satish

UG Student (2017-18)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.
After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 500000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022

To,

Bobde Ishwar Santosh

UG Student (2018-19)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.
After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 2000000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.

\C -
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022

To,

Mandhana Tanya Sanjay

UG Student (2018-19)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.
After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 1000000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022

To,

Rangdal Sohan

UG Student (2018-19)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.
After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 1000000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022

To,

Rangnekar Trusha

UG Student (2018-19)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.
After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 500000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital
N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022
To,
Sengupta Rajtilak (NRI)
Student (2019-20)
MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.

After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 1200000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital
N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022
To,

Chandekar Bhakti N (Pharmac)
PG Student (2019-20)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.

After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 350000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital
N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022
To,

Sapkal Rujuta R (Ophthal)
PG Student (2019-20)

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.

After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 1500000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s

Medical College & Hospital
N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra
Tel.: 0240-6482000 | Email: mgmmca@themgmgroup.com | Website: www.mgmmcha.org

Date: 24-Aug-2022
To,
Shubham Jaiswal (Paed)
PG Student (2019-20)
MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

Sub: Tuition Fee Concession

Dear Student,

We have received your application for consideration of tuition fee concession.

After the scrutiny of applications, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad has decided to
give you tuition fee concession of Rs. 2800000.00

You hereby instructed to pay the rest amount to account section at the earliest.
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s
MGM Medical College
-~ 410 209.
Ph: 022-27437814, 27437991, 27437992,

E-mail: mgmmenb@gmail.com

o’

NO DUES CERTIFICATE
- s
Name of the student SHlW ANSH YADAV
= e .
Year of admission’ S s T L5
Category
Library

Student Section

Date of Joining in Hostel Sdiie
{ Warden remark)
Staving in Hosfel ? (dues if any) Yes —emesomiaic N i

(warden remark)

0 8 o e

Date of leaving a Hostel(Gues i any)i-mem oo
{warden reinark)

oless In charge (dued if any) e mmeToge TN -

decoune Section

Mobile No of Student R R T s

Viobile no. of parents s SEpE—

‘ A
Y

Signature of Student Dean
MGM Medicat College

Note: If any fces-{.Tuition Fees/ Hostel Fees/ Mess Fees/Gym Fees/
Other Fees) paid through RTGS/NEFT may contact Account Section with
‘TR MREF/Transaction Number & must collect the voceiné
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mmmmu 27437991, 2743799,

MIWM

NO DUES CERTIFICATE
'Keshao Simh ,
coltl : -

Name of the student

Year of admission

ABNS Z
Category ¥ .
230 130 A o
' Sm& “&8\ } \»f\"’”
Library .
Student Section ;_..m_"_,_%ig‘,@l el
Date of Joining in Hostel  1oocoiiiionis s S
{ Warden remark)

Stayiic in Hostel ? (dues ifany) Vos - orommeesaMprmsmmmeosoin oo

(warden remarik)

Date of leaving 4 FHostelidues if e

(Warden reingrk)

Vi dn elavpe (dues it any) . . == =1 -
| |
f =
N = \ § J»L VAR = Yen \-1
5y | RV s A e 2T M e
Neengnt Sartpn ~L.‘.’:§~.'}’._/.";_..Z‘-.‘...i—-.“. AT s I o 3
. TR " 4 @/“."t
ot p/
= TN
e

Mobite No of Studont

Mobile wg, of parents

% L)

Sizm ture of Student

Dean
MGM Medical Coliege

Note: If any fees (‘I‘mtion Fees/ Hogtel Fees/ Mess Fees/Gym Fees/
Cthe Fees) paid throngh RTGS/NEFT may confact Account Section with
Gl 1 O b nd 3T D R S I Lt A s 53
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KESHAV SINGH
BATCH - 2017-2018

OUTSTANDING : )
R.NO FEES DUE| YEAR FEES PAID FEES

1 3000000{2017-18 3000000 0

2 3000000{2018-19 2000000 1000000|

3 3000000{2019-20 2000000 1000000

4 3000000{2020-21 2060600 1000000

5 © 1500000 20,21-#2 -~ 1000000 500000
TOTAL 13500000 10000000 2500000 =

N v Ave )
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Other Pees) p

LM~ caxae
[[7,1@[0(9&62

Ph.022~274378!4 27437991, 27437992

E-mail: mgmmenb@gmail com

NO DUES CERTIFTCATE
! RENL Dy tieh.
Name of the student mm&ﬁ!ﬂ@ﬁﬁﬁ R . SO
Year of admission ; Q'Bl"l_ A i

GQENERRL...... .. 2 o= =3
’“1,_. \t_ G

Category .
N G (_{ C\ G S.
Library

Student Section e
Date of Joining in Hostel e e e e e i s
{ Warden remark)

Staying in Hostel 7 (dues if any) Yes s oo Mg I i
Ovarden vemark)
Late ofieaving 3 Hostel(dues i iy Tm sl o
{warden remnark)
Moess tncharvge (daes ifany : S =
i\
. : : | — J
: Whattin el wedd £ 28ana0s /)
Aveipunt Necfion ReSEeeReeThn s . . s
£\ 77';(‘ ){«’;-7
& & ‘g.

Muebile Mo of Student

Mobile no. of parents

=

f)’,
Signature of Student Dean
MGM Medical College

n

If any fees (Tamon Fees/ Hostel Fees/ Mess Fees/Gym Fees/

Note: If 3
aid through RTGS/NEFT may confact Account Section with
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‘ JOSHI DYUTIKA KANTAMNENI

BATCH - 2017-2018
= OUTSTANDING |_
R.NO . FEES DUE| YEAR FEES PAID FEES
1 3000000{2017-18 | 3000000 0
5 3000000]2018-19 | 2000000 1000000
3 3000000|2019-20 2000000 1600000
4 3000000/2026-21 | 2000000 1000000
5 1500000{2021-22 1000000 500000
TOTAL 13500000 10000000] 3500000
( Lo, HEEZ



Fr_om :Sanjay b Sharma

21/81,yashwant Nagar,
Opp patkar collage lane,
: Goregaone west,
s Mumbai 400062
To. i ‘ : Mob:7740887109
The Trustee , . ‘
MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL.
Navi Mumbai,

Sub: Dr Saakshi Sharma Third year M.S (GEN). Unpald fees

t sanjay Sharma father of sazkshi Sharma whiie ackrowledging delay in remitting tuition fee for the
third year ,pleads to allow the student 10 appear for her final exams & submission of her thasis and~
other reports.

I request the trustee’s to continue with their faith and trust in me. | am enclosing two cheques for
the balance tuition fee payable which was agreed at the time of admission, | personally assure that
delay will not made in clearing thera,

My gratitude towards your benevolent institute remazins uhabaied and would remain so in the
future also as such gesture are rare to witness. Be assured that myseif and Dr. Saakshi Shaima
wishes 1o keep your institute indemnified for the remaining unpaid tuition fee:

Thanking veu,

\/‘%\“}f % Bk =

Sanjay Sharma

Munmibiai, 28" fanuary, 2022. A w NP
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Dr. GEETIKA

$76800{NOT
LESS THAN
5500000FOR
BATCH - 2020 -2021 NRI IST YEAR)
OUTSTANDIN
SR. NO " FEESDUE YEAR FEESPAID|  GFEES
3] 5703165]2020:2021 5703165 @
e = 4- : |
5800000|2021-2022 2500000 % ?,_o:ocncl
11503165 8203165 3}000001 ).
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(Deemed University uis 3 of UGE. Act, 1556)
Grade'A’ Aceredited by NAAC
Sector-01, Kmmthe, Navi Mumbai -410 209

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

' Teim 27432471 02227432994, Fax022 - 27431094

hs. ,Wefbsm www.mgmuhs.con

No. MGM/OV/AC-21/2022/ 5573

To:
The Dean

MGM Medical College

Navi Mumbai

January 15, 2022

Subject: Fee strusture of My. Patel Zeel Shafleshkumae, admited in MS (Orthopedics) program
for the acadeniic year 202021 at MGM Medical Coliege, Navi Mumbai.

Dear Sir.

Kindly note the foe struceurs of M Patel Zeel Shaileshkumar, adraitted in M (Trthopedies)

piogram for the

academic yeor 2020-21 at MGM Medical Coliege, Navi Mumbai who was

admitted through Stray Vacancy Round as-per, approvat from the compitent authority.

g Efz:at'i\’f;z &

Academic Year

Turition Fees (per yeur) {(In Rs.)

i It year (2020-21)

58 Lakhs

| 2nd year (2021-22)

25 Lakhs

| 3ud year (2022-23) 25 Lakhs
| Total 108 Lakhs

[ RujmbB Goel
Ro;.,wtrm

i Health \_-,‘*wn(as
Sl l\,;l.\"lfl’l/ 1.”31}%’
vt W Emival- 330 200

S SiCW

a3

2

P oA eoTr A P ARSI ST

T I At e S
L}‘ G "N

.l‘: o |02

posie ol
QE(

.;.-....-J. .

pre Lo N0
39‘1 é,«e;—("\@

oo e e.u'vu‘ﬂb

10 Ke




AR o structure of Mr. Patel Zeel Shaileshkuma, admitted in MS (Orthopedics) program for batch 2020-21

_mail Mahatrma M <mgmmenb@gmall.com>
. ,
~pee structure of Mr. Patel Zeel Shaileshkumar, admitted in MS (Orthopedics)
- program for batch 2020-21
1 message ‘
Registrar MGMIHS <registrar@mgmuhs.com> : Sat, Jan 15, 2022 at 1:09 PM

To: "mgmmenb@gmail.com” <mgmmenb@gmail.com>
Cc:_'aocountmumbai@mgmuhs:com

To.
The Dean

MGM Medical College
Navi Mumbai

) Dear Sir,
.Kindly note the fee structure of Mr. Patel Zeel Shaileshkumar, admitted in MS (Orthopedics) program

for the academic year 2020-21 at MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai who was admitted through Stray
Vacancy Round as per approval from the competent authority.

[ Academic Year Tuition Fees (per year) (in Re.) i
Ist year (2020-21) 58 Lakhs

| 2nd vear (2021-22) . 25 Lakhs 1

I37d year (2020-23) 25 Lakhs —
Total 108 L akhs ]

j"ﬂ;anki g you,
s F
\eaiine Regards

Dr. Rajesh B. Goal
Registrar L ety

MGHM Institute of Haalth Seiences, Mavi Mumbai e y R

(Deamed Univarsity uls 3 of UGC act, 1956) 2 !
3rd Floor, MGM Educational Campus, ¢ 5 {
Piot No, 1 & 2, Sector- 01, Kamothe, ! :
Navi Mumnbai - 410 209 [ uzy (B [ (e |
| Tel.: 022 - 27432471 / 27432994 | §
Eax: 022 - 27431094 \ O g L i

Email; registrar@mgmuhs.com : RS i aeszed
Website: www.mgmuhs.corn

o 26511;:&rd No. 553_2022,pdf
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MGM Medical College
/i Mumbai - 410 2

Ph: 022-27437814, 27437991, 27437992. ;
E-mail: mgmmenb@gmail.com

NO DUES CERTIFICATE

Name of tﬁestudent :._Q.S’Afma....lmm% ...........
2018 19 -

Year of admission

Category

Library

Student Section

Date of Joining in Hostel
{ Warden remark)

Staying in Hostel ? {Gues if sny) Ve wvmmmmmmonns- N e s s s
(warden remark) , B

e - o 8 91 2 b

Uate of leaving a Hostel{0ues 1 any e e miia s
{warden vemayk)

Mess [ charge (duée if any)

(CAEC ;'-“" C"'xu*t?}-éu' r[l/z \tf--.

Arcount Section & i S 7t
S -
r‘\ Vol 33 22
Mobile Mo of Student 232000 ..... o ./53"'\/7
# %
Mobile no. of parents ] 54 21232839 4 O\
L7
| (il
| yL - /_.-’;}’_:,y"’"
W\ R A
- el e
S:gnature of Student Dean
MGM Medical College

Note: If any x‘ees' (Tuition Fees/ Hostel Fees/ Mess Fees/Gym Fees/
Other Fees) paid through RTGSIN EFT may cqntact Accmmt Section with
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ASHLESHA DESHMUKH

BATCH - 2018-2015

OUTSTANDING

SR NO FEESDUE| YEAR FEES P FEES
1 3000000{2018:19 smaoml 9
2 3300000]2019:20 moooaol 1060000
3 0600001202021 za’ooooo‘ 1000000
L 4 20000001 2071-22 2000000 1000000!
_TeTAL 12000090 2000000 3000000
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T 0}&3 \gl \L\?" / L wor A (LB
o B 118 Ploeel?
Mahatma Gandhi Misslon's 22
MGM Medical College . Mf{ i

Phe 022-27437814, 27437991, 27437992.
E-mail: mgmmenb(@ ggn_@l_'l.cc}m :

NO DUES CERTIFICATE

Sangana. T Brosyin. ..

Name of the student

Year of admission i
Category
X Libraty
". Student Section
Date of Joiningin Hogtel = msserswssimssomsem s
{ Warden remark)
Sraying in Hostel ? (dues if any) kS \f.l.-./ . y
(swarden remark)
Date of leaving a Hogtel(dues if T e B R L e
(wardes vemark)
Ness In charge (ctues if any) : R
r | i
i k- L ,g; . L}_\ = g T WV a1
& Ul shamaine rags A HB URAE
8 ey e g e ke o S e b e b 0 00

Aczount Seviion

<z ,j f}_(,' &ﬁ.é.ﬁﬁéi.f: ~~~~~~~~~~ Lol

-

Mobile Mo of Student

Mobile mo. of parents ___rjg Y6 102344

‘,\ A '\“" N f/\f)P{)
Signature of Student Dzan
MGM Medical College

Note: Ifacy fees (Tuition Fees/ Hostel Fees/ Mess Fees/Gym Fees/
. Other Fees) paid through RTGS/NEFT may contact Account Section with
' UTR /REF/Transaction Numbér & must collect the receipt .



SANJANA T. BHUIYAN
BATCH - 2018-2019

ﬂA OUTSTANGING
SR. NO FEES YEAR | FEESPAID]  Fees

' tmaa 3000000 0

smo;rzo;m 20000001 1000050

. wm[z;zo-.n 2000000 1000000

| 3000000202122 | 1000000 2000000

{roTaL i2000000]. snooooo 4000000
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MGM Maedical College
' - 410 20

Ph: 022-27457814, 27437991, 27437992. -
E-mail: mgmmenb@gmail.com Q @ A=
' |

NO DUES CERTIFICATE

£ wamoile Sngh
|
2ei8 v

Name of the student

Year of admission

Category : : ; s
PN O %{Q & 2
Library ;M_. _____ N a
G 74
Studens Section . %‘ﬂ@(_e— A, %J
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Singh Saraswati Shiva
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Mahatima Gandhi Mission’
MGM Medical College
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Manisha Jha
NRI Batch 2018-29
Si, |year Fee Due |Fee Paid 4Feevoustandiri§4
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s
MGM Medical College
Sector-18, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209.
Ph: 022-27437814, 27437991, 27437992.

E-mail: mgmmenb@gmail.com
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Chinmay Dake

- NRI Batch 2018-29
Si.  |year fee Due |Fee Paid Fee outstanding |
1| 2018-19 | 30,00,000 30,00,000 0
21 2019-20 | 30,00,000 20,00,000 10,00,000
3 202021 | 30,00,000 | 20,00,000 10,00,000
al 2021-22 | 30,00,000 0 30,00,000 -
5

Total | 1,20,00,000 | 7¢;00,000 50,00,000
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Annexure -
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s
MEDICAL COLLEGE
Sector-18, Kamothe, Nuvi Mumbai - 4 10 209,
Ph: 0227433404, 2743 7991, 27437992, Fax; (022) 27430320

E-mail: memmen'yédonmi cony, Web: www memmumbel ac it

Ref: MGM-MC/2019-207 39 qg i Dec. 12,2019

Sub: Application for concession in payment of
Tuition Fees — MBBS 2017-18.

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of application from Akatya Vidushi, a
MBBS student admitted in 2017-18 requesting for concession in payment of tuition
fees. The request has been considered by Trustee and sent to the undersigned with
direction to put up the application before Board of Managemont.

Registrar, MGM UHS nizy please take necessary action to put up the appilication \ _y
before Board of Management. The decision of BOM when taken may please be :
ey m———
intimated to this office.

24 G.M Medica! ' o &Hospital
Kumothe, Navi VMumbi- 41020%
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s ; lence
Shmb MGM Institute Of Health Scien
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9 NATE: 7412 119
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24/08/2022, 10:58 Gmail - Freeship/ Schlorship Approved

?"‘a&”ﬂ;ﬁ Gmatl Mahatma M <mgmmecnb@gmail.cor

Freeship/ Schlorship Approved

1 miessage

Acoounts Dept. Mumbai <accountmumbai@mgmuhs.com> Tue, Aug 23, 2022 at 5:35 F
To: Mahatma M <mgmmcnb@gmail.com>
Cc: Finance Officer <fo@mgmuhs.com>

Dear SirfMadam,

Please find the attached file of the Freeship/Scholarship approved List. of Students.

Thanks & Regards

Account Department

MGMIHS. Kamothe
Navi Mumbai /é 7 =
L 1 ‘/
sy Medical College NM.pdf
™ Yotk o v

‘\J
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hitps:/fmail. google.com/mailui0/?ik=14c85e12b0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A174 1953607805273847 &simpl=msg-f%3A1741953607 ..



MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, NAVI MUMBAI
UST OF THE STUDENT WHO HAD APPLIED FOR TUITION FEE WAIVER
RECOMMENDATION OF THE FEE WAIVER COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 14.02.2022 _

FEE COLLECTION UPDATED AS ON 30.06.2022

CATEGOD
CQOURSE | YEAR OF RY- TOTAL FEE FINAL FEE BALANCE
SR. NAME OF T TOTAL FI FREESHIP GIVEN TOTA REMARK AS PER APPLICATION M
NO STUDENTHE PURSUIN | ADMISSIO | GENERA | RECEIVABLE FOR RECEIVEEDE EARLIER OUT?'?AN;ING . :‘I’UDENT R0 COMMITTEE DECISION | AFTER COMMITTEE
' G N L/MNGT| THE COURSE DECISION
INRI
APODRVA SANJAY Hon'ble Chancellor sir informed to 50% COMNCESSION ON
1 it MEBS 2020-21 |MNGT 9,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 NIL 7.000,000.00 |include for considering of fee waiver of {TOTAL FEE RECEIVABLE 25,00,000/-
E - Rs.10,00,000/- each year FOR THE COURSE.
MS_ VEDIKA
2 SUNILKUMAR MBBS 2020-21 {NR! 20,250,000.00 MNIL 20,250,000.00 |- WILL BE REVIEWED IN NEXT MEETING
__ lv*=DEKAR
i As per approval letter of Hon'ble
MS, BHUMIKA dical Director Dr. 5.N. ir, TOTA ING FEE i
3 b GENERAL 202122 |MNGT 750000000 100000000 |  4,500,00000| 2,000,000 |Medica! Director Dr. S.N.Kadam sir st 20,00,000/-
PADOLE SURGERY tuition fee 10,00,000/- per year + other |TO 3 PAID
E fee, hostel fee & eligibility fee
SINHA AKATYA concession on balance fee, y
TOTAL ANDING FE
4 VIDUSHI MEBS 2017-18 |MNGT 9,000,000.00 4,500,000.00 4,000,000.00 500,000.00 |Reason- financial hardship due to YO bE v?:;sETD Gir : NIL
AKHILESHWARKUMAR COVID. )
50% ZONCESSION ON %
5 |ESHA SHRIVASTAY MBBS 2017-18 IMINGT 9,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 NIL 5,000,000.00 TOTAL RECEIVABLE FOR 5,00,000/-
THE ¢ DURSE
RE R _—r
1 R}'t;lt."\ﬂ gh e
Heomirsr .
cag s otute o Hhesith Daostes
LB i Aifnte AR L Al (Y]

aesined

Looreily s Jatit

tal

Afumiva 118 200
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Cc: Finance Officer <fo@mgmuhs.com>
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Account Department
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MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, NAVI MUMBAI
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MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, NAVI MUMBAI
UST OF THE STUDENT WHO HAD APPLIED FOR TUITION FEE WAIVER
RECOMMENDATION OF THE FEE WAIVER COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 14.02.2022 _
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MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, NAVI MUMBALI
LIST OF THE STUDENT WHO HAD APPLIED FOR TUITION FEE WAIVER
RECOMMENDATION OF THE FEE WAIVER COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 14.02.2022

FEE COLLECTION UFDATED AS ON 30.06.2022

CATEGO 1
COURSE | YEAR OF RY- TOTAL FEE - FINAL FEE BALANCE
SR. NAME OF THE TOTAL FEE FREESHIP GIVEN TOTAL REMARK AS PER APPLICATION FROM
9G STUDENT PURSUIN | ADMISSIO | GENERA | RECEIVABLE FOR RECEIVED EARLIER OUTSTANDING STUDENT COMMITTEE DECISION | AFTER COMMITTEE
: i G N L/MNGT| THE COURSE DECISION
FNRI
EXCEWTION FOR 3R0 YEAR TUITION FEE. REASON
FINANCIAL PROBLEM DUE TO HUGE LOSS IN
4 5 L I A == . FATHER BUSINESS S ALREADY TAKING LOTS OF T e,
¢ HUNAID AHMED - IrAD/ME  120189-20  INRI 15,500.G00.00 16,600,000.0C wil 5.300,000.00 LOANS FOR FEE PAYMEN-NOW BECAUSE OF WiLl BE REVIEWED IN NEXT MEETING
PARENTS AGE THEY BOTH ARE NOT ELIGIRILE FOR
ANY OFFICIAL LOAN ROW.
WAIVE OFF 2nd YEAR FEES. (Le 15,00,000/).
MOD/MS  |2620-21  [MANGT 4,500,000.00 1,900,000.00 NIL 2,600,000.00 | ReASON- MOTHER SUFFERING FROM SEVERE
7 | RAJABHAU ] THORAT 3 AORTIC STENOSIS, CGST OF HER TREATMENT 1S 18 WILL BE REVIEWED N NEXT MEETING
| LAKHS, AND STUDENT ALSO SUFFERING FROM
I : NEURCLOGICAL BISORDER.
; HOSTEL & MESS FEE 552,000.00 552,000.00
! ; WAIME OFF FEE & RELEASE THE ORHIGINAL
MD/MS DOCUMENT REASON- FATHER 15 NOT AN * TO CONSIDER THE TUITION FEE
s Z EMPLOYED PERSON ANYMORE AND RETIRED AS 15.00,000/- PER YEAR. 7
3 ISHEIKH TALATNQOR [(PATHOL [2017-18 |MNGT 7,5C0,000.00 2,687,172.00 NIL 4,802,828.00 £ROM SERVICES FROM LAST 9 YEARS. DUE TO NG |*ON £.CTUAL TOTAL RECEIVABLE 18,062,828/
l 0GY) ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS, THERE IS N2 PROPEA JOB|FOR THE COURSE. 45,00,000/-
f SHE GETS.
i

br. Rajish B, Geel
Regisitar
ATGAT Institnte Laiendth Scienves
vt U npverainy ufs 3ab L L8 AT 108,
i Mun bai- 436209
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Reg fee concession

From: Poonam Choudhary (drpccrpf@gmail.com)
To: dr_nnkadam@yahoo.com

Date: Monday, June 10, 2019, 6:48 PM GMT+5:3C

Respected sir

With due respect | am sending the documents for your kind perusal please.

Regards
Dr Poonam Choudhary
7977358784/8689918833

| New Doc 2019-06-10 15.50.18_1 jpg
¥ 292.7kB

New Doc 2019-06-10 18.37.11_1(2).jpg
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For kind attention of Dr Nitin Kadam

TO

The Chairman

MGM Trust

Navi Mumbaij
Sub: Application for MBgg fee concession for my daughter
Dear Sir e

My daughter, Ananya Choudhary(Roll No.17) ,is studying in first
year MBBS in your esteemed college (MGIMS ,Kamothe ,Navi Mumbai ).Mmy
husband and myself both are Serving in CRPF,which is a paramilitary force
under the Ministry of Home Affajrs with Al India Service liability being
deployed in difficult and far flung operational theatres of J&K ,the North
East and Maoist infested areas -Being a govt servant | find it hard to meet
the expenses of her education and that of my son.lt is therefore requested
to kindly graht her concession in fees. I shall be very thankful to you for this.
in this connection our discussion and my perscnal request to you on the
subject at the time of admission may also kindly be refeired to.

Thanking you

Yaurs Sincerely
[ o !
(Dr PeGnam Choudhary)

N0 . N S Mob no. 7577358784
') [.i""‘ L Medical Officer, CRPF
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RAJKUMAR IPS

DONG . GI1-1/2018-WS-F

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

: uReelt atw, <t RRord gt wer
st Western Sector, Central Reserve Police Force,

S .ol 30 wirrdes, @488,

CGO Complex, CBD Belapur

78 57§ - 400 614

Navl Mumbal - 400 614

T Tel : 022-20870215 (0) /27571383 (CR)

rd
At/ Dated, the........... 03 ........ July20 18

'Q ear S\

With due respect, I wouid like to submit that Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Choudhary, Commandant, Is posted in 131 Bn., Central Reserve Police
Force, which Is deployed for Internal Security duties In Bihar and Jammu &
Kashmir for Shri Amarnath Ji Yatra security. As yor may be aware that

areas. Frequent postings at remote non family locations take a toll
depriving a stable and conducive education arrangement for children. His
wife Dr. Poonam Choudhary is also serving in Centrai Reserve Police Ferce

as Chief MedIcal Officer.

His daughter Me. ANANYA CHOUDHARY, Is seeking admission in
MBBS in the current academic sesslon |n your esteemed Institution.

(Petails enclcsed)

I shall be gratefu! If she s granted admisslon 25 a speclal favour
being the ward of serving Central Armed Police Force personrel.

With  wanm Tegords
Yours Sintorely

%T
RAJKUMAR IPS

DIRECTOR/ PRINCIPAL,
MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND rOSPITAL,
KAMOTHE, NAVI MUMBAL,
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[ ;)_\’0
‘ MS KASHISH MAKHUA

MGM MEDICAL COLLAGE

KAMOTHE
ROLLNO - 69
MBBS |
27/6/19

To,

The Dean

MGM Medical Collage

Kamothe

Respected Sir,

| Kashish Makhija am a student who has taken MBBS admission in year
2018 - 2019 Under management qucts and have paid tee of RS - 3000000/00
{ Thirty Lacs only ) at the time of Admissicn, as per your assurance that the fee will be
Rs - 2000000/00 (Twenty lacs only) from nextyear.

LSS T CRRVIVY VR SR LMwLVUC

to peny 1t nh 2 end half
Yroas. 30,00000 /= pyyy
<0 ?14 covssiden 441 Q0 oooo;{c

) »/‘fw

s

-

Kindly consider my request and do the needful.

L5

Thanking you

(Kashish Makhija )

1st MBBS, Roll no-69




DATE : 22.06.2019

To
DR Nitin kadam sir
Medical Director

Mgm institute of health sciences
Navi mumbai

{ Subject - MBBS tuition fees )

Respecied Sir,
I'am Shivam vilaybhai patel student of MGM health science university, navi
Mumbar | had taken admicsicn in NRI seat in your umversily

so | request you to kindly consider my fees 20.00,000 lacs (
INR ) per anium

Ihanking yeu

Your's sincerely

Shavern Proaed

(Shivam vijaybhai ptel)




SUNIL .S. BALIGA

201, RASHMI RATI CHS LTD, PLOT NO. 190, SECTOR NO. 6, CHARKOP,
KANDIVALI (W), MUMBAI 400067,
Mobile: +819322849203,EMAIL:baliga.sunilé8@gmail.com

REF : PRA/1207/2018-18 13 JUNE 2019

The Dean,

MGM Medical College
Kamothe, Panvel,
Navi Mumbai.

Respected Sir,

Sut: MBBE - Il nd year. FEES Receipt no: C1/c/30402 DT 08/06/2019 for Rs. 20, 00000/-.
Ref: Pratiksha Sunil Baliga.

I am addressing you this letter with reference to the above subiect matter in continuation to

the discussion | had with your geodselt.

At the oulset, | bring to your kind attention that my daughter Ms Pratiksha S Baliga, had
been awarded with MBBS azimission at MGM Coilege at Panve!l, Navi Mumtai in the vear
2018. During the admission process, | was told to pay Rs. 30, C0000 (Thirty lakihs) Tor the
first year fecs and Rs 20, 00000/~ (Twenly lakhs) for the next consecutive years fecs.
Accordingly | had agreed and paid the amount Rs.30 lakhs for the first year and Rs. 20 lakhs
on 8.6.2019 fees for second year. Mow ' b v & f“a» bhra ~RY ke
[ NQH Convied 1+ tx Q-ubﬂ.dz-f\ k‘” .

However, when | had applied for, No due certificate, | was told to clarify the Fees amount
from the concerned management. Now | request your goodself to kindly look into this matter
and clear the same from your end and oblige.

Thanking You,

With regards k

w2 xA -
= /

(SUNIL S BALIGA)
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Oct. 7, 2019

Sir,

Placed below are 10 applications from MBBS 2017-18 (1) and 2018-19 (9) students who were
admitted under NRI quota. All of them have paid Rs.30,00,000/- as fees for first year and have
requested for concession in payment of fees @ Rs.20,00,000 per year instead of Rs.30,00,000 for next
3 years and Rs.10,00,0C0 instead of Rs.15,00,000 for the last year.

MBBS 2018-19

1. Ananya Choudhary
« 2. Anushka Thakur.
+3. Kashish Makhija -
.4, Shivam V. Patel-
. 5. Pratiksha S. Baliga.
. 6. Aayusha Sawant

Kshitij Shah
. Shweta Sharma -

«9. Advet Kedare

MBBS 2017-18
. 10. Yash Sinha

Dr. N.N. Kadam sir have seen and approved ali the 10 request letters.

Medntafﬁgrettor sir may kindly see for information and approval.

D, (/2\-\ ,A\ @W‘V" '{\41 § '“J”[
D s : s 4\; le (‘_[y}nl ‘m l W\ O~
7 i ,[‘ ’L/ i ) [CL"Y! e // [7[ 79) //
eht 1]

@ O W et (\f/mbwsl
be \a/ le doe) | ﬂ ofx
o 1o 6&’1 1 ff\" ‘G_

Medical Director sir
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission
N-6, CIDCO, Aurangabad-431003

FEE CONCESSION FORM

PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICANT

1. - Name of the Applicant (Full Name) - Gadhe Pooyo fAanesh

2. Name of the Institute MGM TS Aude of Health Saentes
(Studying in/ applied for) e

\_f..:J

Name of the course (Studying in/applied fgf) %CS MLT 'FV‘?S‘t Jedr.

4 Academic qualification of the Applicaﬁ‘t ; lg“ﬂ’x pass science. - 2.
with percentage

D Attendance for the last academic s‘;’ear e
6. Date of Birth | S 5-/4_, /&003
F 2 Father / Guardian’s Name 1 . (ranesh Sqnclth G\Qc{he,_
8. Occupation of the Father/Guardian . Sevwes ; MG HDSP:{*C\\ -
9. Present Address | | : P\Ot MO ], 8axve NO *lgq (Mar%-
o Nagar Harsesél, Mayuri Park D-had .
10. Permanent address (attach address proof) R8s akanie . Al
11. Contact No. Q\gej‘qggl\gulQQQQGT,

12.  Total annual income of family from all sources : o 4, 4 000

2.9 LoD

13 No. of dependents upon earning member (Attach proofialong with details of each member). 1 4 ]

14  Amount of fees concession previously received by the student for the course
from MGM (Give details) year wise Rs. ..............o.... NA

15 Extra curricular activities, if any (Attach-prgof). —

; ! .
L -
[ s L o
T .
g - s
| i M o P ]
g Iy =L
ey 14‘1
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i

e best of my knowledge.

orrect to th ‘
nt/refund of money with

e above facts are C

| hereby solemnly declare that th |
t | will be liable for punishme

In case these are found incorrec

interest, as applicable.
ves the right to verification of the

The Mahatma Gandhi Mission, Aurangabad rese

information given in this form.
AE
Signature of Parents/Guardians Signature of Applicant .
Place : Aurangabad
Date :
For Office Use Oni
- | -
Mr./Ms. L;.«;\J.he,..,?ﬂ.@ .@...G’.f?eﬂ?—.ih....Student ID:NO . el oaee o batch of %:74 21
Department..... MLT......coooos Institutions...m.mm..gc,wo.\.of.-..ﬂmgmegicp'ﬂ y
| | | torious/economically weak. I
deserves the fee concession being meritorio y ¢ '
” Secretary
Mahatma Gandhi Mission
e A
- ;.rj .- j'://’ \‘
5’% /.-1"1/
(|
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AT si SERTast e AR,
HETHT it e, v-6, Ry,
IRITE1E-431 003.
Wy . HTSAT qelteT B.Sc.(Optometry) 3NATHHHTATS AT $eAford
Yo 50 % e fHasur arae fasiet 3rof...
JoleR-  HlgFe &% Aiewe glR, 99 : 6199, a9y : AR,
Y8R 7.3-10-323, T'.:T.ﬂ, sfeRR,, AfdT 9rISIgey,
ARTMETE. AU ALE. : 9960165760.
HEIGY,
e Ra s Qdd fAFdigde ot |ex @xal o, # aXId
e fmorr YRarft or=gE, HieHSR! Bod HIS g A pojadar Sexiidie

e, Helm HISAT HolH Aol fier Sugml Al ge8T . AEl
Ferfl AT SFAftha AigHE NG Yoo fo Jmuedm Aried I EBIE I )
B.Sc. (Optometry) =TI HUAH gyEE)  Ude  Ydoldl 3Te. [Ref.No.
520291017002783] WeXE (YEvihAdl YIS I Refie Feb

%.1.05.000- (B9F UF @G UM AR Wa) 3. H HlGHIRI Ho

Sexfyate 9Td S Yad! AId! YahH &% au1 RO o IHd Aol
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AT [ ISR P e,
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oPAe oM ALY
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MGM SCHOOL OF BIOM EDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI
(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)
(Deemed University ws 3 ol JGC Act 1956)

Grade “AT Accredited by NAAC
Seetor | Kamsothe Navi Mumbai=d 10209, TelNo.,022-27437632,27432890

Email. sbsnm@mgmuhis com I Website | www,mgmubsnm.edu.in

Ref. No.: SBSA04 B| 163 Date: 18/10/2019

To,

The Registrar,
MGMIHS,

Kamothe: Navi Mumbai

- Subject: Free ship tor Academic Year 2019-20.
Respected Sir, /

As per our discussion for free ship, we are attaching here deserving students name for free ship.

Request you to consider,
hanking you,

| /‘(W

MUM School of Biomedical Seiences
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

Santn

MGM School of giomedica *

! Directof
& Kamothe, Nay! Mumu:

| MGM Institute © "
| WARDNO._. 6 334
pate:___ O1l10j20 .

’ REF: 258 Tad-
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MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI

(A cunstituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)

[ Deemed University wa 3 of UGC Act 1936)
Grade "A™ Accredited by NAAC

‘Seetor 1. Kamothe Navi Mumbai-4102

09, Tel.No.:022-27437631,274328%0

Details of Freeship Application (Academic Year 2019-20)

........

Medical Director [y vatee €
MGMIHS

Sr. - Yearl R med
Student Name Course Family Issues bl Status Percentage in | Recom
No ¢ Income Rafertnes HSC (PCB) ation
1 |ivetl Navik BS¢ MLT W& mother is working 96000 Admission Done ncome certificate 666 50%
with less income attached
3 |8havna Deste B.Sc. AT-OT |Fatherisa Farmer as000 | Admission Done 'a'::z“:d"“‘““‘“ 84 50%
3 |AmalSathyan  |B.Sc.MDT Admission Done & |, gy i Kadam 100%
Freeship Done
4 |Shivkanya Shinde |B.Sc MLT :Z‘:;"‘:‘:‘;‘“m driverBiiother 3 Admyssion Done 5333 50%
. - gharat Abhimanyu
5. |Bhavika Kukrejs B.Sc. AT-OT  [Father'sincome is fow Admission Done Chavan. { Coporator) 52.66 S0%
& |Dipali Ghodake 8.Sc. MLT Truck Driver Admission Done 77 50%
7 |Privanka Patil 8.5c. MLT Father is a Swimming Coach 96000 Admission Dane 57.66 SO%
1 - ) _ T ST e s Sais s income certificate 333 50%
8 |Kunal Gosavi B.5c. OF Mother house keeping staff in MGM 70000 Admission Done i) 6
Zn Mother with less income & father s  Admission Done 82.66 50%
. _— - %: = A 'f
Hon. Vice Chancellor
MGMIHS
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MGM Institute of Health Sciences (HO)
Head Office-3rd Floor, MGM Education Complex,
Plot No-1 & 2, Sect-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

Pay Slip
for June-2020

Mr. Dastagir Patel

[Empiloyee Number 40 income Tax Number (PAN)
Function : Universal Account Number (UAN) ¢

' pesignation Driver PF account number :

_ Location ESI Number

r Bank Detalls : PR Account Number (PRAN):
Date of joining 1-Jun-2019
Attendance Details _Value
Present 30 Days
Earnings Amount | Gross Salary | Deductions Amount | Gross Sala 18
Basic éaalary 7,107.00 7.107‘.’0% Prof Tax (M) _ -imﬁﬁ‘gg_ 12 )00
Additional Grade Pay 2,075.00{  2,075.00|Employees EPF Deducton 12% (N)|  1.2C i (5
DA 11.4768.00{ 11,478.00
HRA 918.00 918.00 !

@ 20000| 20000 VT
Total Earnings 21,778.00/ 21,778.00 Total Deductions 1,490
Net Amount 2 20,37¢

for MGM Institute of H

Amount (iIn. words)
INR Twenty Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight Only
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Yo,
Hon'ble chancelior,

kamalkishore N. kadam,
MGM Institute of Health Soence,

Deemed university of Navi Mumbat,
Maharashtra.

Sub)ectApleonla!mwwsmofMonfnsmdhuMIm.

Respected sir,

With due to respect | have s! ed Gragustion it
B.TMWMMMoMWo!WMIWBM-;-
Nmmnmmvmm&m:mmwwumm an
outstanding academic record.

|mtowmwmmmlumdw"
_g_un-lou\foﬂnywtbnmy'fmnywm“m n it is hard 19
thomhlmmnhwsdﬁeme&ﬂmlmaff«dmm
“pet college higher education.
Therefore | request you to grant me a full fees '
sMwahmm.lwmfomubegmwmmvaFM‘ ‘
“Thanking you!

Place: Limbgaon, Nanded
Date: ) Eap 2021
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Tall J. KUMAR INFRAPROJECTS LTD
WSl 16/A, Andheri Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andherl West Mumbai-400058
T Salary Slip for the month Jan/2021
EmpiD 109959 Employee Name  KIRAN XAXDE
PE.NO KDMAL-93233/22087 £51 Mo, 3515369663
Pald Days 31 Present Days 27
Date of Jolning 01/11/2017 Designation FRST AIDER
Department HSE Site Name MUMBA METRO UNE -7
ACNo 501100278069033 Pan FGHPXO112H
Mode of Pay HOFC BANK NN B 101214699518
Eaming Rate Amolnt Deductions i
BASK. 6,600.00 6,600.00 PF
HRA 550.00 330.00 £sl
OTHER ALL 7.070.00 7.070.00 at
Total 14,000.00° 14,000.00 Total
Net Pay 12,903.00
In Words Ruptes Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Three Only
Lev. Type |Op.Bal |Alloted | Availed | Ad). CLBal | |Reim Name | Op.Bal
LEAVE 43 25 0 0] 68
WO 4
Loan Taken | Op.Bal |EMURct. | CLBal || Advante | Taken |

This is computer generated Paysip, signature not required
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Full Name of Deceased: SANJAY VINAYAK KAKADE Sex:
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MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI
(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)
(Deemed University 1/s 3 of LGC Act 1956)
Grade “A™ Aceredited by NAAC
Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel. N0x1022-2743763l.2743239ﬁ
Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com/ Website: : www.mgmsbsnm.ed

Ref. No: SBSZ2109%/22 S
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MGM Institute ofHénlthScf o8
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MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND SCIENCES u ‘
NAVI MUMBAI o6& &
AT pector ——
SUB:APPLICATION FOR FEES WAVIER AFTER FATHER DBATR! Scnoat of & *wxa' cienc
aamolhe, Navl Mufm

RESPECTED MAM,
A SONIH VI STUDENT OF BSC OPERATION THEATER AND ANESTHESIA
EDICAL AND SCIENCES PRN NUMBER -311810409018
RECORD AT DEPARTMENT LEVEL| AM INFORMING YOU THAT |
D AWAY IN COVID 19 AND HE WAS THEONLYINMY
JCATION AS WELL AS THE EDUCATION OF MY SIBLINGS.WE A

RH IN OUR HOME TOWN AND | AM LIVING ALONE IN'T \z
\DUE TO THE DEATH OF MY FATHER | AM UNABLE TOP AY
OTHER WAY OF EARNING FOR OUR FAMILY AND | uavs- o}
VE IN THIS CITY ALONE HE WAS A SALARIED PERSON AND

'NOW THERE IS NO ONE TO BEAR MY Y EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES AND | REQUEST vw

PLEASE CONSIDER MY APPLICATION FOF AT LEAST 50/100% FEES WAY CFF AND P

CONSIDER | AM LIVING ALONE {N THIS CITY FOR MY STUDIES ONLY. | AM: THE ELDE
avded MY FAMILY AS PER VY EDUCATIONAL RECORD | AM PERFCRMING WELL | ASSURE
THAT | WILL BE MORE COMMITTED TO MY STUDIES ONWARD SO IN FUTURE | WILL FAKE

e
{ oo Ocayy CARE OF FAMILY IN ALL TERMS.
‘. | AM SURE YOU WOULD CONSIDER MY APPLICATION AT YOUR FOREMOST.
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From

Mrs Ujwala Rakesh Chorghe
MGM Hospital

Kamothe

To

To

Hospital Director

MGM Hospital Kamothe

Navi Mumbai

Through Proper Channel

Sub: Requesting for fee concession

Respected madam

[ am working in MGM Hospital kanmthe
70! 3 ull now Lam working in yo :
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MG M Medical College, Kamothe .

Su.bject - Rtsc\rclmj to 9et admicsion and wa.?ven off

thyee Years (Couyse fees.
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Hon'ble chancellor
xamalkishore N, kadam,

MGM Inatitute of Health Scisnce,
Deemad universily of Navi Mumbal,

Maharashira

Subject Application for 100% concession of tuition fees and hostal fees,

Respected sir
With due (o respezt | Have state that, | om Varsha Vijsy Kadam, Pursued Gsaduation i

B Tech Blatechnology from Mahatma Gandhi College of Agricultural Biotechnology Pokharni. '

Nanded affiliated 1o Vasantrao Nalk Marathwoda Agricultural University Partihan! with on

oulstandiog scademic record.

' slogy ot MGM Institute of Health Science. |

wan! 10 inform W are not stabie and even It is hard 1o meet
the minimum household expenses, 1 cannot afford to pay coliege fee fees, but | have wish 1o

'Eet coliege higher education.

2 full fees concession as tnis will enable me to continue My

Therefore | request you to grant
study with concentration, | will forevar be grataful to you far this kind of pasture.
Thanking you!
Place: Limbgaon, Nandas Your Obediently,
Date: ©).Gep2021 Varsha Vl;?y Kadam
SuaM oe
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MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI M
m:esnw DATA FOR 2021-22

m Student Name ourse _ "WZ?%%"\'!
- dhavL dla Sunil “ o = m

, {'ﬁm
Nabhik Jyoti Ramsagar M 0 275
ah Bramhadev Ghodake M: i [l
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Nes Varsha S Pal e B 22 s Gy :
MONITHS, Noave Mumbati , ) i
Date; 177 November 2020 _ L V3
3 ! / |
n % [ ] E rmﬂ%"
To,
Thie Regisuar \>>
MGM Institute of Health Sciences, . o
Nani Munthai e ‘
Subject: For fees concession to my son Master Gauray Sanjay Patil for

degiee course of Physiotherapy. 4

Respected Sin;
am sincercly working with your organisation with all my etforss from
moie Wan 13iears now.,
L is really an honour to work with your, .organisation and thans for truting
~ me and giving me an opportunity. &
-L 1 need your help and cooperation for the fees concession of My $ON master
(iw Sanja) Patil. 1 humbl;. request you 1o piease co-operate arnd gwe the
sion in his fees

Wm mmmmd do needful by giving concession in my son foes for




Resplution Nuw 64 ol BOA SE01: 1 wae dudided MOMNTYS should e CE T
corraituet P2oies Broon et Lo sndanonng L Lyt ‘I"'-"' al iy |I1'_J)'!In.hl‘. ey Yurjzige
cowrses sl vewgs e Undt Tle ol Bednetructesd v callocr the (e W divigl
withont Gl delay

i s abvo depnded that reports ononsianding tee eollections shoold be presented Ty 6l U
Fresteds e e donihly sectings of Adosssniative ond Adedh Conpnitier

I SR R A N e e T . - Ve e mga

tesolution No, 6.8 of BONM-SS2MIN: [0 was ananimondly resolved w approve Audited

oo Hakisice Shicct as on 3 Mareh Q008 and tnepme R I'v_],'n_'nn1i11|r‘ Stutemapt for the PY 217

S [Amexure-S7] T wan fathey resolved Corpas fiand should bo increased feom the
extstinge R S Croto Rs. 25 Oy

i B T A e e e i e e . .-

—d ————

Resolution No. 6.6 of THON]. wmm Il WIS mmmnnmw resolved to approve the revised
annual budget for the vear 2018-19 [Annoxure-S8)

e e S M e

!

—————i B i T R T T P TR ——— S .

Resolution No, 6,7 of HOM-'-‘W 018: 1 was unanumously resolved to approve the pobicy

documents va “Internal snd External Audit Mechanism™ and “Resource Maobiliaiivn

v ih.!licy“.]Annvmrr—S‘J-A.Rl

S - ——— T i S . e

Resolution No. 7 of BO\I 'W’"‘nih It was resolvied to device the standard criterlia to ofbe
treeship (o deserving: students,

BOM hud already resolved vide Resolution Nog 10 of BOM-482017 di. 24.01.2017: It

was - pesolved  that  concession  of fees 1o Wards of MGM  employees for
MBDBS/MD/MEDIMeh/DM courses is 1o be decided by MGMIMS Trust, For other courses
uplo S0% contession in tuition fees can be given by Institute [!t:t\ds on ‘recommendstings oY
Vice Chancellor :

= e - - -

Therefure vou are reguesied to send the compliance on this matter within 10 davs of
ceceipt of this letter to the undersignod.

With regurds,

ke br H‘ljf\:t B, Goel
fegistrar  Reiistry
%, 0N Ioatitide af Honlthi 'WL'H‘E:‘SM
i hrf ﬂrd {.plveraly & 1 Yol LGE el
‘ \ v Sty hse 410 11

Fucl: [Annexure-53), [Anneaure-54), [Aunexure-55], [Annexure-57], | Annexure-at],
[Annesure-59-A1)

—— - P i St ——— e

o p———— -

et .

P. -
o 8

sinee the complianee/action tiken oo all decisions & discussions held duving BON mectings an )
perased by BOM members, it in necessary to send the complinnec/nction talen to Registoans

Oflice within stipuluted Gime frsime,

e e -

Copy for information w

(o Hon'ble Viee Chaocellor, MOM fistinte of Health Seiences, Navi Mumlai
Phean l'uuuh;- thdedioald _I(','jl (INedieal POy & {Nln'ﬁill};‘, A& AUSY MGMIL S, R Nl
ety Regastear, MOM tistitoe of Heulth Selenmees, Atrangli|
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Date:- 16:02-2027

To,

Shri. Kamalkishor Kadam

Mahatma Gandhi Mission (MGM) Trust,
School of Physiotherapy,

Aurangabad—

Subject:- 50% waiver in course fee

Respected sir,

My name is Renu Mahesh Choudhari. | am a of BPT 1st year MGM School of Physiotherapy. My
application number is 211003162.

| passed HSC with good marks. | secured 95.5%. | always wanted to become A Physiotherapist. 5o, |
applied and got admission in our college MGM School of Physiotherapy Aurangabad. | attend class

regularly. | am sure under the guidance of our expert teachers, | will become a very good
Physiotherapist.

As per our earlier communication | am greatful that you approved 50% fee waiver for the length of
this BPT course (4.5yr) | come from the economically weaker family and my family realise value of
kind gesture.

Me and my family will always be in your debt. | will always be sincere student. 1 intend to make most
of this valuable opportunity given to me by you, sir. | will try to set an example being an ideal
Physiotherapy student.

Thanks million sir !

Yours sincere,

Renu Choudhari
MGM School Of Physiotherapy, Aurangabad .

Dr. Rinkle
Pvincipal,

MG m Ca.‘-lcgc of Phyﬁa-}hu:lnu", A’bed,

50/» Tuhon Fees nf Miss Renu Choudhry
studen} of Hst year j5  tomaned o o

fuw) Course
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MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade ‘A’ Accredited by NAAC

Meeting held on Dated 2.6.2022 at MGM Trust Office Aurangabad at 12:00 PM

Agenda: To consider and approve the applications received for the fee waive off and concession.

Note-1: The MGM school of Ph ysiotherapy Aurangabad received the application for concession
and waive off the fees for the BPT program in the admission year 2021-2022.

Note-2: Received application from those students who are not financially stable to pay the

tuition fees, but the students met the eligibility criteria for BPT admission.

Note-3: Out of 100 students, only 4 students requested for the fees concession for the admission
year 2021-2022. Also we received one application admitted in the year 2018-2019 for the

continuation of concession.

Note-4: This agenda placed before management Honorable Vice chairman and Honorable
Secretary of MGM Trust for approval. List of students with their application submitted for

consideration and approval.

Resolution: Member of management committee approved and considers the following students.

A RY, \ \
v—' WM :,." rd f\"\ -\\\ 3
G'l’ G b\ ; "I’\‘ er.'\a —\ (,Yv % \1_.} <
Mrs. Prerana Dalvi Dr: Rinkle Totwani Dr. AN. Kadam - Dr. P.N. Madfav

Admin. Officer Principal Hon’ble Secretary Hon’ble| Vice Chairman
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MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, AURANGABAD

List of the Student Who Had Applied for Tuition Fee Waiver

Recommendation of the Fees Waiver Committee Meeting A

rak 2" 00 Yro

?.f r B |

E NAME OF THE iCOURS[" _T\’[AR OF f.AL e 'ITO AL f[f -;R[ESH"’ TOVAL [
T il s CATEGORY |RECEIVABLE TE (o |GWVEN OUTSTANDIN |REMARK AS PER APPLICATION FORM
1 | S — ouriNG THE |RECEVED eapuier |G o ‘
f | 200 CONCESSION APPROVED LETTER BY
|1 VIVEK WAWRE 1am 2021-22 MERIT 800000 50000 750000 HOWBLE P.M. SIR DUE TO FINANCIAL
: PROBLEM(200000°20% = 40000/
_ 20% CONCESSION APPROVED LETTER3Y |
2 |SADAF SHAIKH |8PT 2021-22 MERIT 800000 70000 730000{HON'BLE P.M JADHAV SIR DUE TO FATHER |
! 1S WATCHMAN(200000°20% = 40000/-) |
| o
| 20% COMNCESSION APPROVED LETTER BY
3 |DAKSHITAPATIL  [BPT 2021-22 MERIT 800000| 100000 700000/ HON'BLE P M SIR DUE TO FINANCIAL
; PROBLEM(200000"20% = 40000/-)
|
50% CONCESSION APPROVED 3Y HON'BLE |
4 |GOGE SHAMBHAVI |BPT 2021-22 MERIT 800000 50000 750000|A. N. KADAM SIR DUE TO FATHER I
| DEATH(200000°S0% =100C00/-) I
— : | - . !
- - , 28% CONCESSION APPROVED BY ~ON'SLE |
[ VIRSANIKAF SAKSHI |BPT MERIT s
| & IKAF S Y\Ef_ri_lb_& |2018-19 800000{ 420000 380000!A. N. KADAM SIR. B o _
( b
. N\ f“‘_ !/ .
s ryﬂ_/ - AL
.‘3‘. . = ' {/ - A “" . : \ » ._\'
Mrs. DALVI e ANKlE HOTWANI DR. A. N. KADAM DR. A M. JADHAV
ADMIN OFFICER PRINCIPAL HON'BLE SECHRETARY HON'BLE VICE CHAIRNMAN =\
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MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(Deemed University wa Y of UG Avr 1956)
Grade ‘A" Accredited by NAAC
Sector-01 Kamothe Novi Mumbai- 410200

Tel 022-27432471,022-27432994 FAX 022-27431094

I -mail registrariamgmuths com. Website  waw mgmuhs com

Date - 18/]./202]

KADAM JAYANT MOHAN;

APPLICATION NO : 211002948

Sub : Provisional selection to 1*' Year BACHELOR OF PHYSIOTHERAPY (BPT) Program for the year 2021-22
(Quote :GENERAL MERIT) Tuition fees to be paid for 1*' year : Rs. 200000 /- (Two Lakh Only)

Dear student.

You ez provisionally sclected to 1% Yeur BACHELOR OF PHYSIOTHERAPY (BPT) Program for the academic vear 2021-22 in the following
consutuent College/School of MGM Institute of Health Science, Navi Mumbai,

COLLEGE NAME & CAMPUS: MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, AURANGABAD

Please nute that. this is your provisional szlection letter . For Final Admission Letter you are requesied to complete the following fonmalities within three
working days [rom the date of receipt ol provisional selection letter :-

| Kindly pay the Refundable security deposit/other fee (for details please contuct your respective college office)

( x ~ set of self-anested photocopies of documents as per check list to be submitted to college

Alesuccess,

fully completion of the abuve formalities, final admission letier will be available in your online application form login portal

IMP Note: Non-Compliance of the above formalities within three working days (on or before :

! /
cancellation of the provisional selection without any Intdmation to the student.

) will lead to

(7

Authorized Signatur
MGMIFS

(This is system generated document, does not require any signature)
Provisional selection letter will be issued only after payment confirmation of Ist year tuiton fees.
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Date; 15 /!
Submitted: e 15151 12020

To,

The Hon. Secretary,

Mahatma Gandhi Mission,

MGM Campus, Aurangabad

Subject: Humble request for 50 % Concession in the Fees required for the Education in
Physiotherapy to my daughter at MGM, Aurangabad.

R / Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject, I the undersigned joined the duties of MGM
College of Agril. Biotechnology as an Asstt. Professor (Agricultural Entomology) in the year
2005. From the last 16 years, I have worked in academics (Teaching), as an Examination I/c and
all other activities of the MGM College Agricultural Biotechnology, Gandheli upto 14.3.2018
that leads to the growth and development of the same. I have successfully implemented a Project
on Integrated Pest Management Technology sponsored by the Department of Biotechnology,
Ministry of Science and Technology, New Delhi for the 04 years during 2007 to 2011 at
Mazhatma Gandhi Mission College of Agril. Biotechnology Aurangabad.

I have been transferred from the MGM College of Agricultural Biotechnology, Gandheli
to MGM Nanasaheb Kadam College of Agriculture, Gandheli and appointed as a Principal vide
order No. MGM TO / CA / 14 on dated 01.03.2018 of the said college. I am very much thankful
for giving me an opportunity and trust on me to serve for the college. Currently I am working as
an Asstt. Professor (Entomology) at MGM Nanasaheb Kadam College of Agriculture, Gandheli,
Aurangabad from the year 2020. I am having the total experience of 25 years in Teaching,
Research and Extension activities and I will try my level best to strengthen this college in all

respect.

My daughter Ms. Samruddhi Anil Pande has pass out 12" Standard with 84.00 % marks.
She wants to take the admission for the Bachelor of Physiotherapy at our MGM Campus during

the academic year 2021-22.

I am unable to pay the full fees of my daughter and being a MGM staff it is my humble
request to give me a 50 % concession in the applied fees for completing the said degree course.

It is therefore kindly requested to do the needful for completing an education of my

daughter please.

Thanking You.
Yours Faithfully
<D —
Dr. AK. Pande
Asstt. Professor (Entomology)
MGM, NKCA, Gandheli
Submitted for sanction please.
Hon. Secretary, - o

Mahatma Gandhi Mission, Aurangabad
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